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We have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the
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Statement of Limitations

The services described in this document were performed in a manner consistent with the agreement with the
client and in accordance with generally accepted professional consulting principles and practices.

Opinions and recommendations contained in this document apply to conditions existing at certain locations
when services were performed and are intended only for the specific purposes, locations, time frames, and
project parameters indicated. We cannot be responsible for the impact of any changes in environmental
standards, practices, or regulations after performance of services.

Any use or modification of this document by a third party is expressly prohibited without a written, specific
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1.0 Executive Summary

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. (KES) performed a Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) of the Diamond Bar Golf Course (DBGC) located at 22751 East
Golden Springs Drive in the city of Diamond Bar, County of Los Angeles. The golf course
is being renovated in conjunction with improvements to the adjoining State Routes (SR)
57 and 60 being conducted by the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans). The
SR 57/60 improvements involve transfer of portions of the golf course property adjoining
the SR 57/60 alignment to Caltrans to accommodate lane widening, construction of
soundwalls, and ramp improvements. The remaining portions of the golf course will be
reconfigured to maintain functionality of the holes affected by the SR 57/60 construction,
and to upgrade and enhance the course generally. The site location is shown on Figure
1.

Figure 2 shows the vicinity map and Figure 3 shows a site map of the golf course property.
The vicinity map is also included as Appendix A and the site map is also included as
Appendix B in conformance with the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)
Practice E 1527-13 recommended outline for Phase 1 ESAs.

This Phase 1 ESA focuses on the reconfigured golf course. The portions of the golf course
property being transferred to Caltrans are being addressed separately in an Initial Site
Assessment (ISA) being prepared for Caltrans. The golf course is referred to in this report
as the “target property,” and the SR 57/60 alignment is referred to as “the alignment.”

This ESA was performed in general accordance with ASTM Practice E 1527-13. Any
exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 11 of this report.

The assessment revealed a relatively large number of sites with potential environmental
concerns within the prescribed ASTM search distances. Detailed evaluation of these sites
permitted narrowing the number of sites that posed realistic potential concerns to the
target property to just a few, and these include conditions or potential conditions
associated with the golf course itself and the adjoining alignment. Further evaluation of
records, a site inspection, and interviews with knowledgeable persons resulted in
identifying nine recognized environmental conditions (RECs), and one historical REC
(HREC) that meet the definitions of the terms in the ASTM Practice.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of RECs in connection with the property,
except for those discussed below.

The following are HRECs and RECs for the DBGC renovation project (Figure 4):
HREC #1 - LUST case at Mobil Service Station at 22628 Golden Springs Dr.

This site lies across the street from the DBGC parking area at the intersection of
Golden Springs Dr. and Grand Ave. A former leaking underground storage tank
(LUST) case was closed by the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB)
following assessment and remediation. Groundwater flows towards the alignment.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 1
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The downgradient monitoring well at the site did not show any groundwater
impacts. Additional sampling is not warranted for this site.

REC #1 - General application of pesticides and herbicides for landscape
maintenance

Weed abatement and pest control are common issues at golf courses. Chemicals
used to treat these conditions would tend to build up in surface soils where applied,
and would be flushed and concentrated in drainage swales and low-lying areas by
irrigation and rainfall runoff. KES recommends soil, sediment, and surface water
sampling in target areas.

REC #2 - Application of pesticides at specific locations

Pesticides have likely been repeatedly applied in concentrated amounts in specific
areas to prevent termite damage and to prevent pests getting into buildings. KES
recommends soil sampling at targeted locations.

REC #3 - ADL in areas bordering the SR 57/60 Freeway

This would be expected to mainly affect areas in proximity to the freeway such as
portions of holes 1-3, 7-9, 11-14, and sediment washed into the Grand Ave.
underpass and accumulated within the lake. KES recommends soil, sediment, and
surface water sampling in target areas.

REC #4 - Potential for ACM and LBP in structures

Given the age of certain structures to be disturbed during renovation, ACM and
LBP may be present. KES recommends LBP and ACM surveys as applicable.

REC# 5 - Potential for PCB impact to shallow soil around transformer

Given the age of the facility, PCBs may have formerly been present in the pad-
mounted transformer at the clubhouse and may have affected shallow soil. KES
recommends soil sampling around the transformer. KES also recommends that
the contractor test any electrical equipment suspected of containing PCBs prior to
disturbing such equipment.

REC #6 - Potential for chemical spills at maintenance facility

The golf course maintenance facility is slated to be demolished and relocated.
Chemicals spilled within the maintenance facility property in the past may have
impacted soil and groundwater and may have been transported onto the adjoining
area of the golf course by surface runoff. KES recommends soil, soil vapor, and
groundwater sampling in targeted areas.

REC #7 - Fuel spill near/at 11th green

A fuel spill was reported resulting from a multi-vehicle crash on eastbound SR
57/60 on January 11, 2014. An overturned semi-truck and trailer reportedly spilled
diesel fuel that impacted the golf course in the vicinity of the 11th green. The report
states that the golf course would conduct cleanup, but does not indicate whether

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 2
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any assessment or cleanup was done. KES recommends soil sampling in the
vicinity of the 11" green.

REC #8 - Former UST at Pro Shop

A permit was issued in 1991 for removal of a 500 gallon UST located adjacent to
the Pro Shop. The information does not identify what was stored in the tank. There
is also no record regarding whether the UST was actually removed, and whether
any assessment took place. Interviews with golf course personnel have not
resolved the issue. KES recommends a geophysical survey be performed in the
area of the tank to determine whether a tank may still be present, and recommends
soil sampling at the tank/former tank location.

REC #9 — Treated wood impact to shallow soil

Wood preservative chemicals can leach over time into surrounding soil where tall
treated wood poles are used for support of perimeter netting. KES recommends
shallow soil sampling and analysis at all such locations.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 3
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2.0 Introduction

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. (KES) performed a Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) of the Diamond Bar Golf Course (DBGC) located at 22751 East
Golden Springs Drive in the city of Diamond Bar, County of Los Angeles. The golf course
is being renovated in conjunction with improvements to the adjoining State Routes (SR)
57 and 60 being conducted by Caltrans. The SR 57/60 improvements involve transfer of
portions of the golf course property adjoining the SR 57/60 alignment to Caltrans to
accommodate lane widening, construction of sound walls, and ramp improvements. The
remaining portions of the golf course will be reconfigured to maintain functionality of the
holes affected by the SR 57/60 construction, and to upgrade and enhance the course
generally. The site location is shown on Figure 1.

Figure 2 shows the vicinity map, and Figure 3 shows a site map of the golf course property.
The vicinity map is also included as Appendix A and the site map is also included as
Appendix B in conformance with the ASTM Practice E 1527-13 recommended outline for
Phase 1 ESAs.

This Phase 1 ESA focuses on the reconfigured golf course. The portions of the golf course
property being transferred to Caltrans are being addressed separately in an Initial Site
Assessment (ISA) being prepared for Caltrans. The golf course is referred to in this report
as the “target” or “subject” property, and the SR 57/60 alignment is referred to as “the
alignment.”

Even though portions of the golf course are being transferred, environmental conditions
within the transferred portions are included within this report if they affect the remaining
portions of the property. Similarly, environmental conditions that affect portions of the
target property that are not being renovated, i.e. the clubhouse complex, for example, are
also included so that the ESA represents a holistic Phase 1 ESA in conformance with
ASTM practice E 1527-13. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described
in Section 11 of this report.

Sections 3 through 7 present discussions of the information collected in the ESA. Section
8 presents findings resulting from evaluation of the information. Findings primarily include
a listing of environmental conditions that are associated with the subject property, as well
as with other properties that could affect the subject property.

Section 9 — Opinion, includes an evaluation by the responsible environmental professional
of the impact on the target property of known or suspected environmental conditions
identified in the findings section. Section 9 presents the environmental professional’s
rationale for including or excluding current or historical environmental conditions as RECs
as defined in the Practice. Section 10 — Conclusions, lists the RECs for the target property.

2.1 Purpose

The primary purpose of this Phase | ESA was to identify any RECs affecting the DBGC,
as well as any conditions that could impact worker health and safety during the planned

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 4
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construction. The term “REC” is defined by ASTM Practice E 1527-13 as: “the presence
or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products on a property under
conditions that indicate an existing release, a past release, or a material threat of a release
of any hazardous substances or petroleum products into structures on the property or into
the ground, groundwater, or surface water of the property. The term includes hazardous
substances or petroleum products even under conditions in compliance with laws. The
term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that generally do not present a threat
to human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an
enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies.”

RECs may include HRECs, and/or controlled recognized environmental conditions
(CRECSs). HRECs are past historical conditions that may or may not still qualify as RECs
at the time of the Phase | ESA. CRECs are RECs that are being controlled either by active
engineering controls, or by passive engineering or institutional controls. An example of the
latter would be land use restrictions.

Finally, RECs may include vapor encroachment conditions (VECs) determined in
accordance with a Tier 1 screening process described in ASTM Standard E2600-15 -
Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate
Transactions.

Another purpose of this Phase | ESA was to constitute all appropriate inquiries (AAl) for
purposes of the Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Act
of 1980 (CERCLA) landowner liability protections. For a definition of all appropriate
inquiries please refer to ASTM Practice E 1527-13 and 42 United States Code (USC)
89601(35)(B). Qualified legal counsel should be consulted for an in-depth evaluation of
the CERCLA landowner liability protections.

2.2 Detailed Scope of Services

The scope of services was to perform a Phase | ESA in accordance with ASTM Practice
E 1527-13. Any limitations or exceptions are listed in Section 2.4. Deviations from ASTM
E 1527-13, if any, are listed in Section 11.0.

2.3 Significant Assumptions
Significant assumptions made in this Phase | ESA are as follows:

¢ Information provided by the client is accurate,

Information provided in interviews is truthful,
e Information in public records accessed for the assessment is accurate,

e The property use during time periods between historical data points (e.g. historical
aerial photographs, etc.) was consistent with that evident in the historical
information,

e No information was concealed or withheld that would change the report
conclusions.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 5
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2.4 Limitations and Exceptions
The following limitations apply to this Phase | ESA:

e The data in this report were derived primarily from a site visit, review of records in
the public domain, and interviews with individuals having information about the
Site. The passage of time, manifestation of latent conditions, or occurrence of
future events may require further exploration at the site, analysis of the data, and
reevaluation of the findings, observations, and conclusions in the report. The
ASTM Practice limits the applicability of the findings and conclusions of this report
to 180 days following submission of the report.

e The findings, observations, and conclusions in this report are not, nor should they
be, considered an opinion concerning the compliance of any past or present owner
or operator of the site with any federal, state, or local laws or regulations.

e No warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, is made with respect to the data
reported, except as specifically provided for in the contract for the work. Findings,
observations, and conclusions are based solely upon site conditions in existence
and readily available data at the time of this assessment.

e This Phase | ESA report presents professional opinions and findings of a scientific
and technical nature. While attempts were made to relate the data and findings to
applicable environmental laws and regulations, the report shall not be construed
to be a legal opinion as to the requirements of, or compliance with, environmental
laws and regulations. Issues raised by this report, if any, should be reviewed by
appropriate legal counsel.

e The conclusions presented in this report are professional opinions based on data
described in this report. They are intended only for the client-specific purpose, site
location, and project indicated. This report is not a definitive study of contamination
at the site and should not be interpreted as such. An evaluation of subsurface soil
and groundwater conditions was not performed as part of this assessment. No
sampling or chemical analyses of site soils or structural materials were performed.

2.5 Special Terms and Conditions
There were no special terms and conditions applicable to this ESA.

2.6 User Reliance

The term User is defined in ASTM E 1527-13 as “the party seeking to use Practices E
1527 or E 1528 to perform an environmental site assessment of the property. A user may
include, without limitation, a purchaser of property, a potential tenant of property, an owner
of property, a lender, or a property manager.”

ASTM Practice E 1527-13 also prescribes time limitations for reliance on Phase | ESAs.
In general, the results of a Phase | ESA conforming to the Practice may be relied upon for
a period of 180 days. Following this date, certain elements of the ESA must be updated
for the ESA to be relied upon.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 6
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For this report, the term User refers to the group of interested parties including the client
who commissioned this report, and any lenders, developers, potential tenants and others
who together constitute the stakeholders of the client's team, and who the client
determines have a valid need for the information in this ESA. These parties may rely on
the results of the ESA to the extent, and within the time limits, prescribed by ASTM E
1527-13. Other parties rely on the findings of this Phase | ESA at their sole risk.

For this report, the term User does not include subsequent potential property purchasers,
their lenders or prospective tenants, who did not participate in the commissioning of this
report, and are not involved in the present transaction concerning the property that
prompted the ESA. Such subsequent parties shall rely on the results of the report at their
sole risk.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 7
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3.0 Site Description

The target property is the Diamond Bar Golf Course (DBGC) located at 22751 East Golden
Springs Drive (Figure 3). Site photographs are presented in Appendix C.

3.1 Location and Legal Description

The DBGC consists of two main areas that are elongated in a northeast-southwest
direction on the south side of the SR 57/60 freeway (Figure 3). The two areas are
separated by Grand Ave. which crosses the SR 57/60 freeway in a generally northerly
direction. The northeasterly portion is the larger, encompassing an area of approximately
115 acres. The southwesterly portion encompasses approximately 55 acres. The DBGC
spans multiple parcels consisting of the following:

e APN 8717-001-907
e APN 8717-001-908
e APN 8717-002-902
e APN 8717-002-905
e APN 8717-002-906

3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics

The DBGC opened in 1963 and consists of 18 holes totaling approximately 6800 yards in
length (Figure 3). The first, second, and ninth through eighteenth holes are in the larger
northeasterly portion of the property northeast of Grand Ave., while the third through eighth
holes are in the southwesterly portion of the property southwest of Grand Ave. (Figure 3).
A cart underpass connecting the two areas occupies a tunnel beneath Grand Ave.

The larger northeasterly area also includes the clubhouse, practice greens, driving range,
parking area, and the lake. Paved cart paths meander through the course connecting the
holes. Mature trees and shrubs of various types line most of the fairways. The current
course maintenance facility lies at the edge of the SR 57/60 freeway near the northeastern
extremity of the course. As part of the planned renovation, the current maintenance facility
will be demolished and relocated to a new position approximately 700 feet west of its
current location (Figure 3).

The topography of the DBGC slopes to the west from a maximum elevation of about 744
feet above mean sea level near Golden Springs Dr. in the northeasterly portion, to a
minimum of approximately 639 feet in the southeastern portion adjacent to the freeway.
Within this area there are many smaller areas that are generally level. Drainage generally
flows westerly and consists of both sheetflow and small drainage courses some of which
are paved. A small lake spanning approximately 3.2 acres of water surface lies on the east
side of Grand Avenue (Figure 3). The water surface in the lake is maintained at an
approximate elevation of 668 feet above mean sea level. Runoff enters the lake as
sheetflow around the edges, primarily at the northeastern end. Overflow, when it occurs,
is primarily along the northwestern edge where it is picked up in a swale that leads to a
storm drain that crosses under Grand Ave.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 8
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In general, groundwater flow reflects the surface topography in the area. The site is in a
valley in which groundwater on the northerly side of the valley flows generally southward
towards the alignment, and groundwater on the southerly side of the alignment generally
flows northward towards the alignment (Figure 5).

Groundwater monitoring has been conducted around the closed Valley Land Development
Landfill (VLDL) on the north side of the SR 57/60 alignment, a closed former leaking
underground storage tank (LUST) site on the north side of the alignment at the closed
Honda Dealership, and an open LUST site on the south side of the alignment at an Exxon
Mobil service station.

Recent data on depth to groundwater from geotechnical borings installed for the Caltrans
alignment project indicates that depth to groundwater varies but is approximately 10 feet
below grade at the current maintenance facility adjacent to the alignment.

3.3 Current Use of the Property
Currently, the target property consists of commercial and recreational uses (golf course).

3.4 Description of Structures, Roads, Other
Improvements on the Site

The DBGC includes a clubhouse complex and parking area, numerous paved cart paths,
a man-made lake, small miscellaneous outbuildings, a cart underpass beneath Grand
Avenue, a maintenance facility that will be demolished and relocated, and broad
landscaped areas including tee boxes, fairways, bunkers and greens. Areas adjacent to
the alignment and the driving range feature high fencing supported by wooden poles.
Surface drainage is conducted by paved and unpaved drainage swales that meander
through the course.

Site Photographs are provided in Appendix C.

3.5 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties
Adjoining properties include those separated from the subject property by roads, alleys,
etc. Adjoining properties can generally be differentiated by their relative direction from the
subject property, and are described in the following table and are shown in Figure 2:

Direction Property Type and Operations
North The SR 57/60 alignment borders the northwest edge of the golf course.
South Residential and commercial land uses are located to the south of the golf course.
East Residential land use is located to the east of the golf course.
West A hotel property (Ayres Hotel) is located to the west of the golf course.
Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 9
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3.6 Proposed Improvements

The San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments (COG) and the Los Angeles County
Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR) and Metropolitan Transportation
Authority (Metro) propose to renovate the Diamond Bar Golf Course (“Golf Course”).
Grand Avenue divides the existing Golf Course into two parts. There are currently six
existing holes on the western part of the course and 12 holes on the eastern part of
the course (See Figure 2-2). An existing golf cart tunnel beneath Grand Avenue
connects the two parts (i.e., west and east).

Planned freeway improvements would permanently incorporate 9.4 acres of the Golf
Course, reducing the Golf Course from 171.3 acres to 161.9 acres and require the
demolition of an existing maintenance facility. The Final EIR/FONSI for the SR-
57/SR-60 Confluence at Grand Avenue Project included mitigation measures to
reconfigure the Golf Course so that it continues to function as an 18-hole golf course
and the user experience is not diminished.

The proposed improvements would realign and reconfigure six holes in the western
part of the course and three in the eastern part of the course. This includes
reconstructing bunkers and tee and green complexes for all holes. Holes 1, 2, 3, 4, 8,
and 9 would be reconstructed in their entirety with new fairways, bunkers, and tee
and green complexes. The proposed project would increase the overall existing
course yardage from 6,801 yards to 6,848 yards. The total course par would remain
unchanged at 72.

The following features of the Golf Course would be reconfigured:

e Holes 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 and 9 will be reconstructed in their entirety with new fairways,
bunkers, and tee and green complexes.

e All remaining 18 tee complexes would be renovated.

e All remaining 18 green complexes, including greenside sand bunkers, would be
renovated or reconstructed.

e All fairway sand bunkers would be renovated or reconstructed.

e Approximately 2,600 linear feet of existing concrete gutters would be removed
(excavation depth of six inches) and replaced with approximately 7,676 linear feet
of underground, low-flow drainage pipes across fairways and driving ranges
(excavation depth of three feet and installation depth of two feet).

e The existing wall-to-wall cart path system would be retained; however, the exiting
concrete cart paths would be reconfigured and replaced.

e The practice putting green would be reconstructed.

e The existing Hole 9 green complex would be converted to a practice pitching green
with sand bunkers.

e The practice range tee would be located approximately 50 feet farther south to
create a safer relationship between the practice range and Hole 2.

e Approximately 1,400 linear feet of concrete channel surface drains that bisect
various holes throughout the golf course would be replaced with a drainpipe and
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covered with soil and grass (excavation depth of two feet).

o Protective netting and trees would be installed as required for safety and playability
at the golf course. Existing netting adjacent to SR-57/SR-60 would be removed.
Approximately 130-feet tall netting would be installed along the west side of the
proposed Hole 8 (existing Hole 7) to prevent golf balls from reaching the freeway.
Netting would also be installed along the proposed Holes 2 and 9 and along the
practice range.

e The existing maintenance facility, which is located adjacent to SR-57/60, would be
demolished. A new maintenance facility would be constructed approximately 700
feet west of the existing maintenance facility. The new maintenance facility would
be up to 40,000 square feet in overall size and would include a maintenance
building of up to 9,000 square feet. Water, power, and sewer utilities would be
installed to serve the new maintenance facility.

e The project would require the removal of between 150 to 200 trees, including
approximately one oak tree. Indigenous oak trees with a diameter of 25 inches or
more in circumference would be replaced at a 2:1 ratio in the same general area
where the oak trees were removed. Replacement trees would be at least 15-gallon
size specimens, measuring at least one-inch in diameter, and be from seed
sources collected in Los Angeles County or Ventura County.

Night work is not anticipated. If renovation were to occur in two phases, with only half
of the course (nine holes) closed at any one time, a total of approximately 16 months
would be required for construction (8 months to reconfigure Holes 1, 2, 4, 8, and 9
and renovate all other green complexes and fairways). If renovation were to occur in
a single phase, construction would last approximately 12 months, during which time
the Golf Course would be closed to the public. It is assumed for purposes of this IS
that renovation would occur in two phases (i.e., approximately 16 months).
Construction is anticipated to begin in January 2020 and end in July 2021.

The proposed Project would not require the acquisition of any right-of-way. A new
Los Angeles County Flood Control District easement and relocation of Southern
California Edison utility easements are needed within the Golf Course. All
construction activities, including staging, would occur within the boundaries of the
existing Golf Course. Construction staging would be located west of Grand Avenue
at the existing Hole 8 and east of Grand Avenue at the existing maintenance facility.
Construction activities for the SR-57/SR-60 Confluence at Grand Avenue Project is
scheduled to begin after completion of the proposed Project in 2022.
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4.0 User Provided Information

This section discusses information provided by the client, if any, relevant to the goals of
the ISA.

4.1 Title Records

A Preliminary Title Report generated by EDR was provided for review. However, the
preliminary report was limited. Recorded land titles are records usually maintained by the
municipal clerk or county recorder of deeds which detail ownership fees, leases, land
contracts, easements, liens, deficiencies, and activity and land use limitations (AUL)
attached to or recorded again the subject property within the local jurisdictions having
control for or reporting responsibility to the subject property. Due to state land trust
regulations and laws, land title records will often only provide trust names, bank trust
numbers, owner’s names, or easement holders, and not information concerning previous
uses or occupants of the subject property. Additionally, environmental liens recorded
against the subject property are, at times, considered outside the scope of recorded land
title records. For these reasons, this ESA has relied upon other standard historical
information sources assumed to be either more accurate or informative than recorded land
titles.

4.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

The Preliminary Title Report provided by Environmental Data Resources (EDR) does not
disclose the existence of any recorded environmental liens or other AULSs.

4.3 Specialized Knowledge

The client has not reported any specialized knowledge of any environmental issues that
might affect the properties.

4.4 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

The client has not reported knowledge of any valuation reduction for environmental issues
affecting the properties.

4.5 Owner, Property Manager and Occupant Information

KES searched property data for the subject property and adjoining or nearby properties of
interest. The results are summarized in the table below.

Occupant Information Summary
APN Address Owner/Occupant Type
8281-024-005 23619 Palomino Drive Single Family Residential
8281-024-006 23625 Palomino Drive Single Family Residential
8281-024-007 23633 Palomino Drive Single Family Residential
8281-024-008 23641 Palomino Drive Single Family Residential
8281-024-009 23651 Palomino Drive Single Family Residential
8281-024-035 23611 Palomino Drive Single Family Residential
8281-024-053 23525 Palomino Drive Store Building
Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 12
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8281-046-001

23657 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-002

23665 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-003

23673 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-004

23681 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-005

23689 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-006

23695 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-008

23713 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8281-046-009

23721 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8293-050-003 21725 Gateway Center Drive Hotel
8293-050-032 No Reported Address Parking Lot
8717-001-085 21951 Golden Springs Drive Motel
8717-001-907 22751 Golden Springs Drive Golf Course
8717-001-908 22751 Golden Springs Drive Golf Course

8717-002-902

No Reported Address

Municipal Property

8717-002-905

22751 Golden Springs Drive

Municipal Property

8717-002-906

22751 Golden Springs Drive

Municipal Property

8717-008-001

121 S. Diamond Bar Blvd

Auto Repair

8717-008-002

121 S. Diamond Bar Blvd

Auto Repair

8717-008-019

249 S. Diamond Bar Blvd

Shopping Center

8281-046-007

23705 Palomino Drive

Single Family Residential

8717-008-038

225 Gentle Springs Lane

Restaurant Building

8717-008-039

233 Gentle Springs Lane

Restaurant Building

8717-008-188

259 Gentle Springs Lane

Motel

8719-007-907

No Reported Address

Industrial Acreage

8719-007-917

No Reported Address

Industrial Acreage

8719-007-922

No Reported Address

Industrial Acreage

8719-020-007

No Reported Address

Industrial Lot

8719-020-001 525 Grand Ave Vacant Lot
8719-020-006 527 Grand Ave Vacant Lot
8719-020-007 527 Grand Ave Vacant Lot

4.6 Reason for Performing Phase |

This Phase | ESA was performed in support of construction of the planned improvements

at the subject properties.

As stated in Section 2.1, the primary purpose of this Phase | ESA was to identify any RECs
associated with the subject property, as well as any conditions that could impact worker
health and safety during the planned construction.

Another purpose of the Phase | ESA was to constitute all appropriate inquiries for
purposes of CERCLA’s innocent landowner defense. For a definition of all appropriate
inquiries please refer to ASTM Practice E 1527-13. Qualified legal counsel should be
sought for an in-depth evaluation of the CERCLA innocent landowner defense.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc.
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5.0 Records Review

This section discusses information collected from reasonably ascertainable and practically
reviewable sources. The terms reasonably ascertainable and practically reviewable are
defined in ASTM E 1527-13. For this Phase | ESA, records were obtained from a database
vendor, Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). EDR’s Corridor Report is included as
Appendix D.

5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources
EDR provided information from standard and proprietary record sources. For the EDR
database search, the “Target Property” was defined as the DBGC and the adjoining SR
57/60 alignment. The search distances were measured from the outer perimeter of this
combined Target Property. Search distances met or exceeded ASTM guidelines. A
summary of the number of sites identified in the EDR report, along with their distances
from the subject property, is given in Table 5-1.

Table 5-1: Summary of EDR Database Findings
(For details, location maps, and explanation of acronyms refer to Appendix D)

Search Target
Database Distance Property | <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Total
(Miles)

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS:

NPL 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Delisted NPL 1 0 0 0 0 NR

FEDERAL FACILITY 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CORRACTS 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RCRA-TSDF 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRA-LQG 0.25 4 1 NR NR NR 5
RCRA-SQG 0.25 1 3 4 NR NR NR 8
RCRA-CESQG 0.25 2 0 NR NR NR 2
LUCIS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA RESPONSE 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CA ENVIROSTOR 1 0 1 0 2 NR 3
CA SWF/LF 0.5 1 0 0 0 NR NR 1
CA LUST 0.5 2 4 4 7 NR NR 17
INDIAN LUST 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA CPS-SLIC 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA UST 0.25 2 7 3 NR NR NR 12
CA AST 0.25 2 0 0 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA VCP 0.5 0 1 0 NR NR 1
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Search Target
Database Distance Property | <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Total
(Miles)

INDIAN VCP 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA BROWNFIELDS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS:
US BROWNFIELDS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA WMUDS/SWAT 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA SWRCY 0.5 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CA HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US OPEN DUMPS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA HIST Cal-Sites 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CA SCH 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA CDL TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
CA Toxic Pits 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA CERS HAZ WASTE 0.25 2 9 7 NR NR NR 18
CA SWEEPS UST 0.25 2 5 4 NR NR NR 11
CA HIST UST 0.25 3 6 2 NR NR NR 11
CA FID UST 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA CERS TANKS 0.25 1 4 2 NR NR NR 7
CA LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PFAS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS:
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP 5 NR NR NR NR NR 5
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS:
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.25 1 17 17 NR NR NR 35
FUDS 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0

DOD 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0

SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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Search Target
Database Distance Property | <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Total
(Miles)
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 9 NR NR NR NR NR 9
Uxo 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP 5 NR NR NR NR NR 5
FUELS PROGRAM 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CA Cortese 0.5 0 1 0 NR NR 1
CA CUPA Listings 0.25 0 NR NR NR 0
CA DRYCLEANERS 0.25 1 11 NR NR NR 12
CA EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA HAZNET TP 12 NR NR NR NR NR 12
CAICE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA HIST CORTESE 0.5 3 4 1 3 NR NR 11
CA HWP 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CAHWT 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA MINES 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA MWMP 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA NPDES TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
CA PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA PROC 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA Notify 65 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA WASTEWATER PITS 0.5 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA WDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA WIP 0.25 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA WELL STIM PRO!J TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA WDR P NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA MILITARY PRIV SITES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA NON-CASE INFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA PROD WATER PONDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA CERS TP 9 NR NR NR NR NR 9
CA SAMPLING POINT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA UIC GEO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA CIWQS TP 5 NR NR NR NR NR 5
CA PROJECT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA OTHER OIL GAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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Search Target
Database Distance Property | <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Total
(Miles)
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS:
Manufactured Gas Plants 1 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Historical Auto Stations 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5
EDR Historical Cleaners 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES:
RGA LF TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
RGA LUST TP 7 NR NR NR NR NR 7
TOTALS 77 72 59 11 2 0 221
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not requested at this search distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

The EDR database report identified the following sites located on or adjoining the Target
Property with potential to impact the Target Property. For details and location map see

Appendix D.

Table 5-2: Summary of Sites with Potential for Impact to the DBGC Renovation
Project Based on the EDR Database Search

Site Name| Address Database Dist. (mi)| Dir. Potential for Details
Impact
high | med | low
Diamond Bar (22751 Golden LUST, UST, TP N/A X LARWQCB closed LUST
Country Club [Springs SWEEPS UST, case at maintenance facility
(a.k.a. HIST CORTESE, in 1996. Apparently no
Diamond Bar CERS HAZ assessment or remediation
Golf Course) WASTE, CHIMRS, \was required. The
RCRA NonGen, maintenance facility may be
FINDS, ECHO, impacted by spills from
CERS, RGA LUST| chemicals used in golf
course maintenance such
as pesticides, etc., and by
JADL from the freeway.
OES Incident |SR 60 E/B at CHIMRS TP N/A X Diesel fuel spill from multi-
#4-0189 DBGC 11" ehicle accident on EB
green SR60 reportedly impacted
soil at the 11" green — no
record of cleanup.
Exxon Mobil 22628 Golden | LUST, RCRA- 0.024 SE X [|Across the street from
QOil Corp. Springs LQC, UST, CERS DBGC parking lot.
HAZ WASTE, Downgradient well clean.
SWEEPS UST, LARWQCB closed case.
HIST UST, RCRA-
NonGen, HIST
CORTESE

5.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources

According to ASTM E 1527-13, Section 7.1.4.2, information that has been requested must
be reasonably ascertainable as part of performing the Phase | ESA. Information that is
reasonably ascertainable per ASTM means that information will be provided by the source
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within 20 calendar days of receiving a written, telephone, or in-person request. While the
results of the database search did not indicate that any information would be on file for the
subject property at any public agencies with responsibility for environmental regulation or
permitting, environmental regulatory agency contacts were made as follows:

5.2.1 City of Diamond Bar
KES accessed and downloaded building records from the City of Diamond Bar through
their online Records Library on January 24, 25, 29, 30, and 31 of 2019. A records request
for addresses with no records shown online was submitted on January 31, 2019 to the
Diamond Bar City Clerk. The Diamond Bar City Clerk responded and completed the
records request on February 1, 2019.

According to the City of Diamond Bar, Building Department Records are maintained by
street address. Generally, records reviewed at the City of Diamond Bar consisted of minor
improvements/alterations and other miscellaneous modifications (e.g. electric, plumbing,
signage, repairs, etc.). Two underground storage tanks (USTs) were reported in
association with the DBGC, one located at the maintenance facility, and another located
at the pro shop.

5.2.2 Department of Toxic Substances Control

KES submitted a records request to Ms. Jone Barrio, Records Coordinator of Cypress
Regional Office Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC), on February 1, 2019
for properties adjacent to the subject site. Ms. Barrio responded to the records request on
January 31, 2019 and informed KES that two of the submitted addresses had records
available: 121 Diamond Bar Blvd and 23671 Golden Springs. Soil impacted by petroleum
oils and VOCs were reported in 121 Diamond Bar Blvd, at the Goodyear Tire Center.
DTSC directed KES to access records for 23671 Golden Springs online through
Envirostor. Records for 23671 Golden Springs, previously a Chevron, indicate that 4 USTs
were reported in association with this address, and removed in 1986. Additional
investigations conducted for 23671 Golden Springs reported a historical leak from the
USTs resulting in soil and gas contamination on the site.

KES conducted additional Envirostor records review on February 5, 2019 and found
records for 916 Diamond Bar Blvd. and 4200 Valley Vista. The DTSC reviewed 916
Diamond Bar, K Customs Cleaner, and soil and soil gas analysis for VOCs was conducted
at the site. At 4200 Valley Vista, the DTSC approved the cleanup of chromium-
contaminated soil at Teledyne Cast Products as complete.

5.2.3 Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
KES reviewed records for the subject site and adjoining addresses through the Los
Angeles County Department of Public Works (LADPW) Online File Review on January 31,
2019 and February 1, 2019. KES contacted LADPW on February 4, 2019 to inquire about
missing online files. KES was redirected to Mr. David Coscia Program Manager |l at
LADPW . Mr. David Coscia informed KES that missing files not accessible through the
online file review were available in hard copies at the LADPW offices in Alhambra, CA and
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would require an in person visit for file review. On February 2, 2019 and February 11, 2019
KES went to the LADPW offices in Alhambra and reviewed records of missing files.

USTs with soil contamination and/or leaks were reported in association with the following
addresses: 121 Diamond Bar Blvd, 206 Diamond Bar Blvd., 301 South Diamond Bar Blvd.,
350 Diamond Bar Blvd., and 21420 Golden Springs Dr.

5.2.4 California Department of Transportation
KES submitted a records request to California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) on
February 13, 2019 for records on spills (hazardous materials) for the project site. KES will
update as appropriate.

5.2.5 Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
Investigation
KES submitted a public records request to the Public Health Investigation (PHI) Custodian
of Records on January 25, 2019 for Diamond Bar properties that are part of the subject
property or adjacent to the subject site. KES has not received a response from PHI for the
submitted records request. KES will update as appropriate.

5.2.6 Los Angeles County Fire Department

KES submitted a public records requests to the Los Angeles County Fire Department
(LACFD) Health and Hazardous Materials Division on January 25, 2019 for the subject
property and properties adjacent to the subject site. LACFD responded on February 12,
2019 with full release records for nine of the requested properties. The available full-
release records included recent LACFD Hazardous Materials inspection reports for the
following properties: 301 South Diamond Bar Blvd., 22751 East Golden Springs Dr., and
22628 East Golden Springs Dr.

KES submitted a UST Records Request to the LACFD Public Records on September 19,
2019 for active and inactive UST records for 22751 Golden Springs Dr. On September 23,
2019 the LACFD responded to the electronic records request stating the subject property
is not within their Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) jurisdiction. The LACFD is
responsible for the city of Diamond Bar fire services; however, LADPW has UST
jurisdiction of the city of Diamond Bar.

5.2.7 California Division of Oil, Gas, and Geothermal
Resources
The online database for oil and gas well locations maintained by the California Division of
Qil, Gas, and Geothermal Resources (DOGGR) was accessed to determine whether any
such wells are located on or close to DBGC!. One historical well was located close to the
DBGC boundary along Golden Springs Dr. a short distance east of Grand Ave. The
DOGGR well record indicates that this well, named “Well No. 1,” was drilled by the Los
Nogales Company in 1910, reached a depth of 4,080 feet without finding oil, and was

1 Available at: https://maps.conservation.ca.gov/dogar/wellfinder/#openModal/-117.82907/34.00094/13
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abandoned in 1912. This well was drilled as a “wildcat” exploration well, meaning that it
was drilled in an area not previously known to have oil or gas, and is currently classified
in DOGGR records as having an “idle” status, which simply means that the well was never
officially plugged and closed in accordance with modern standards that did not exist at the
time. This is not considered to represent an environmental condition for the DBGC.

5.2.8 National Pipeline Mapping System
KES accessed the National Pipeline Mapping System (NPMS) online database? and
found two operators of oil or natural gas pipelines in the area of the DBGC: Southern
California Gas Company, and Kinder Morgan. Review of Los Angeles County Assessor
parcel maps for the DBGC does not show any indication of oil or gas pipeline easements
within the DBGC boundaries.

5.3 Physical Setting Sources
Based on the United States Geological Survey (USGS) San Dimas, California
Quadrangle, dated 1966 (revised 1981), subject property topography ranges from
approximately 600 to 800 feet above mean sea level and slopes to the southwest. One
named blue-line stream (Diamond Bar Creek) is visible near the subject property and
trends in a northeast/southeast direction. Other unnamed blue-line streams traverse the
subject site in an east/west direction. One pond is noted within the Golf Course.

As can be seen from the topographic map resources, the subject property where the SR
57/60 alignment is located is within a ravine where Diamond Bar Creek flows. To both the
north and south of the alignment are ridges paralleling the confluence at maximum
elevations of approximately 800 to 1,100 feet above mean sea level.

A physical setting map for the site vicinity is provided as a part of the EDR report in
Appendix D.

5.4 Historical Use Information on the Property

5.4.1 Historical Aerial Photograph Review
Historical aerial photographs were obtained from EDR and were studied and evaluated
for potential evidence of historical activities on the subject site or nearby sites that might
suggest potential environmental concerns. Historical aerial photographs are presented in
Appendix E. The following summarizes observations from the aerial photographs.

Table 5-3: Summary of Observations from Historical Aerial Photographs

Date Photography Source Scale Subject Property Description

1928 Fairchild 1"=1,000" | Subject property is undeveloped land. Some
unimproved roads. Agriculture on properties
to southwest.

2 Available at: https://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov/FindWhosOperating.aspx
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Date Photography Source Scale Subject Property Description

1938-1953 USDA/USGS 1"=1,000" | Subject property consists of Brea Canyon
Road and undeveloped land. Land use in
vicinity consists of agriculture and vacant
land. Buildings visible to northeast and
pond/reservoir visible in eastern portion of
subject property.

1977 Teledyne 1"=1,000" | SR 57/60 adjoins subject property along with
Grand Avenue, Diamond Bar Boulevard, and
a golf course (subject property).

Development/building increased significantly.

1989-2002 USDA/DOQQ 1"=1,000" | Subject property remains developed for a golf
course. Again, development has increased
significantly in general vicinity.

2002 - 2016 NAIP 1"=1,000" | No change to subject property.

5.4.2 Historical Topographic Map Review
Historical topographic maps were obtained from EDR and were studied and evaluated for
potential evidence of historical activities on the subject site or nearby sites that might
suggest potential environmental concerns. Historical topographic maps are presented in
Appendix F. The following summarizes observations from the topographic maps.

Table 5-4: Summary of Observations from Historical Topographic Maps

Date Map Source Scale Subject Property Description

1894-1904 USGS 1:62,500 No development shown on subject property.
Several roads appear to west. Southern Pacific
Railroad to north

1950-1954 USGS 1:24,000 Road developed on subject property. Reservoir
to north of site in Brea Canyon. Agricultural
development to west, northwest. Additional
road development to west.

1972 USGS 1:24,000 Golf course and SR57/60 appear on subject
property. New building/development to south,
southwest and north, northeast in Diamond Bar.

1981 USGS 1:24,000 No changes to subject property. Agriculture to
west, northwest no longer mapped. Significant
new development/building to north, northeast in
Diamond Bar. New development/building to
south.

2012 USGS 1:24,000 Development/building present throughout most
of mapped area.
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5.4.3 Historical Fire Insurance Map Review

Sanborn insurance maps were researched but none existed for subject property.

5.4.4 Historical City Directory Review

A city directory abstract was obtained from EDR and reviewed. A copy of the city directory
abstract is provided in Appendix G.

5.5 Historical Use Information on Adjoining Properties

Information on historical uses of properties adjoining the subject property is summarized
in the following table. Due to long, linear nature of subject property, the table summarizes
major uses generally on adjoining properties.

Table 5-5: Historical Use Summary — Adjoining Properties

Date Source Adjoining Property Uses
North East West South

1928 Fairchild Undeveloped Undeveloped Undeveloped/Agriculture | Undeveloped/Agriculture
1938- | USDA/USGS | Undeveloped | Residential/Agriculture | Undeveloped/Agriculture | Undeveloped/Agriculture
1953

1977 Teledyne SR 57/60 Residential Commercial Residential/Commercial
1989- | USDA/DOQQ SR 57/60 Residential Commercial Residential/Commercial
2002

2002- NAIP SR 57/60 Residential Commercial Residential/Commercial
2016

5.6 Environmental Liens
A search for environmental liens was conducted by EDR, and none were found. A copy of
the EDR environmental lien report is included as Appendix H.
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6.0 Site Reconnaissance

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

6.1.1 Methodology

The property was visited by Alex Grant of KES on February 12, 2019 and again on
September 18, 2019. All areas of the property were accessible except for any areas
identified in Section 6.1.2 below. All areas were walked and visually examined for signs of
potential environmental concerns. Photographs were taken and are presented in
Appendix C. Types of features of potential concern are listed in Table 6-1 in Section 6.3
below along with an indication of whether or not any such features were observed. The
site perimeter was also walked and observed for the purpose of identifying any areas
where conditions on adjoining sites might impact the subject property, or, any areas where
conditions on the subject property might impact adjoining properties.

6.1.2 Limiting Conditions
All exterior areas of the subject property were accessible. Since the clubhouse complex
is not being renovated, the interior of the clubhouse was not inspected. Site photographs
were permitted.

6.2 General Site Setting

The property is located in a mixed residential/commercial area of the city of Diamond Bar.
To the north is the SR-57/60 alignment.

6.3 Exterior Observations

The following table lists details of site reconnaissance observations for exterior portions
of the property.

Table 6-1: Summary of Observations from Site Reconnaissance

Feature Observed Not Comments (explain all
Observed observations)
UST fill ports, manways or vent X
pipes
Fuel dispensers X Golf Course maintenance yard

contains two ASTs. One labelled
diesel and the other gasoline.
Likely used to refuel maintenance
equipment.

Vehicle wash racks

Patches in paving where USTs may
have been removed

Drain openings

Clarifiers

Sumps

Pits, ponds, lagoons

Wastewater treatment equipment

XXX |[X|X]| X]|X
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Feature Observed Not Comments (explain all
Observed observations)

ASTs X Golf Course maintenance yard
contains two ASTSs. Likely used to
refuel maintenance equipment.

Remnant AST footings, pads or X

secondary containments

Areas of suspicious ground X

settlement

Underground pipe stubouts X Only those related to water service
and fire department water hook-up.

Hummocky ground surface X

Distressed vegetation X

Chemical stains X Puddle of Simplot “Right on Green”
Spray Pattern Indicator dumped on
ground adjacent to Golf course
maintenance yard.

Chemical attack of concrete paving X

Evidence of refuse disposal X

Metal shavings or scrap containers X

Abandoned chemical containers X

Unlabeled drums or other containers X

Electrical transformers (including X A single pole-mounted transformer

pole mounted) adjacent to golf course
maintenance facility.

Treated wood in contact with soil X Fencing support poles at scattered
locations adjacent to the driving
range and the SR 57/60 alignment

Battery storage X

Abandoned transite pipe or X

insulation

Rail siding X

Noticeable odors X

Dry wells X

Septic tanks or cesspools X

Areas of drainage run-on from X

neighboring properties

Closed depressions X

Landfilled areas X

Abandoned or stored electrical X

equipment

Present or former hazardous waste X

storage areas

Present or former hazardous X Potentially hazardous materials

materials storage areas stored at Golf Couse maintenance
yard and at gas stations near
subject property.

Surface water retention structures X There is a pond on the Golf Course
adjacent to subject property, but is
an ornamental feature filled with
non-potable water by the Golf
Course.

Drainage ditches X Concrete-lined drainage ditches are
present throughout Golf Course.
Also, some minor drainage
structures along SR-56/SR-60
confluence.
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loading docks, storm cellars,
basements visible from exterior

Feature Observed Not Comments (explain all
Observed observations)
Sunken structural features such as X

Signage indicating hazardous or
dangerous conditions

Cooling towers

6.4 Interior Observations

An interior site reconnaissance was performed of the DBGC maintenance building. The
interior of the golf course clubhouse facility was not inspected because it is not being

renovated.
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7.0 Interviews

7.1 Interview with Owner
The DBGC is publically-owned; therefore, no owner interview was conducted.

7.2 Interview with Site Manager
KES contacted Mr. Justin Fairchild, Manager of the DBGC, on February 13, 2019 to obtain
information regarding the Golf Course’s historic uses. In particular, any knowledge of the
Golf Course’s reported USTs, above-ground storage tanks (ASTs) at the maintenance
yard, and general information regarding historic and current use of chemical such as
pesticides and herbicides. Mr. Fairchild was unavailable and a message was left.

An interview was conducted with Brian Bode, a Regional Vice President at American Golf,
which manages the DBGC for the County of Los Angeles Department of Parks and
Recreation, on October 1, 2019. American Golf began management of the DBGC in 2000
and was the onsite manager of the golf course for several years. Mr. Bode said that, as
far as he knows, the site has always been owned and operated as golf course.

Mr. Bode confirmed that there were ASTs present at the maintenance building used to
fuel maintenance equipment. Also, that industry standard use of herbicides and pesticides
are used on the golf course and stored at the maintenance building as needed.

When asked about any USTs, Mr. Bode was not aware of the presence of any USTs
onsite. However, when asked about the permits suggesting the presence of a UST at the
Pro Shop as of 1991, he said that, while this predated America Golf's management of the
property, it would make sense that there could have been a UST used to fuel gas-powered
golf carts. At the time American Golf took over management of the golf course, they were
still using gas-powered golf carts. Golf carts are now electric.

On adjacent properties, Mr. Bode pointed out the Mobil gas station located at the
intersection of Golden Springs Dr. and Grand Ave. However, he had no specific
knowledge of spills, hazardous materials or storage tanks at the site. Additionally, the
adjoining areas are a mix of highway right-of-way and a mix of residential and light
commercial uses.

7.3 Interviews with Occupants

See 7.2 above. No additional occupants with knowledge of environmental conditions were
identified for interview.

7.4 Interviews with Local Government Officials

7.4.1 Los Angeles County Public Works
KES called the Los Angeles County Public Works Department (LADPW) on February 4,
2019, to obtain information on standard County records maintenance practices. The
LADPW stated that they maintain available hazardous material records for addresses
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within the Los Angeles County. Additionally, KES conducted a follow up interview with Mr.
David Coscia Program Manager Il at LADPW, via email, on February 4, 2019, who
instructed KES that files not available online through their website would require in person
review at their office.

7.4.2 California Department of Toxic Substances
Control

KES called the Cypress Regional Office Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)
on January 31, 2019, to request records pertaining to cleanup sites for addresses of
interest. KES was instructed to contact Ms. Jone Barrio, Regional Records Coordinator of
Cypress Regional Office DTSC for details. KES called Ms. Barrio on January 31, 2019 but
was unable to make contact. A follow-up email was sent on January 31, 2019 with a
records request, to which Ms. Barrio responded that records are available for two of the
requested addresses. In the email Ms. Barrio attached the available documents for one of
the addresses and directed KES to use Envirostor to access documents associated with
the second address.

7.4.3 Interviews with Others

No other persons with knowledge of environmental conditions at the property were
identified for interview during the course of this Phase | ESA.
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8.0 Findings

The environmental database search, records review, site inspections, and interviews
produced a total of more than one hundred sites with potential environmental conditions
of various types within the prescribed ASTM search distances. Review of the records
revealed that the vast majority of these sites pose either no environmental concern, or de
minimis environmental concerns, for the subject property. The evaluation was then
narrowed to the closest sites to the subject property that either had recorded releases,
handled hazardous materials or waste, or had operations that might raise concerns
regarding spills, leaks, or other releases of chemicals of environmental concern to the
subject property. These sites are identified in Section 5.1 and are discussed individually
below.

8.1 Mobil Service Station at 22628 Golden Springs Dr.

This site is a closed LUST case and its location is shown in Figure 3. The site lies across
Golden Springs Dr. from the DBGC parking area east of Grand Ave. The direction of
groundwater flow is northward from the site towards the DBGC. The information available
on Geotracker indicates that a leak was reported at the site in 1995. The leaking tanks
and/or product lines were replaced and site assessment was performed. Impacted soil
was removed, and groundwater monitoring wells were installed. Remediation included
removal of impacted soil and periodic removal of diesel product on the groundwater within
site boundaries. A long-term monitoring program was initiated and continued until case
closure in 2015. All monitoring wells have been abandoned. The Geotracker information
is available at the following link:

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile report.asp?global id=T0603703311

The offsite downgradient well, located in Golden Springs Drive between the site and the
DBGC parking area, does not show any hydrocarbon impact indicating that any residual
impact is limited to within site boundaries. The historical groundwater hydrocarbon impacts
have been remediated to the satisfaction of the RWQCB.

This site meets the ASTM definition of an HREC. The site has undergone remediation to
the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory agency (RWQCB). The downgradient
monitoring well is clean and any residual impacts appear to be limited to the Mobil site.
KES does not recommend any sampling at this time.

8.2 General Application of Pesticides and Herbicides for
Landscape Maintenance

These chemicals were (are) likely applied where needed for weed abatement and control
of insect and rodent pests. They would tend to build up in surface soils where applied and
would be flushed and concentrated in drainage swales and low-lying areas by irrigation
and rainfall runoff. These low-lying areas would include features such as the lake, the
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Grand Ave. cart underpass, drainage courses, and any closed depressions where they
occur. This is a REC for the DBGC. KES recommends sampling and analysis of shallow
soil, surface water, and sediment in target areas.

8.3 Application of Pesticides at Specific Locations

Pesticides have likely been repeatedly applied at specific locations around structures for
control of ants, termites, and rodents. These chemicals were likely applied in concentrated
amounts in specific areas to prevent pests getting into buildings. This is a REC for the
DBGC. KES recommends sampling and analysis of shallow soil in suspect areas.

8.4 Aerially Deposited Lead (ADL) in Areas Bordering the
SR 57/60 Freeway

Given the age of the SR 57/60 alignment adjacent to portions of the DBGC, ADL may
have impacted shallow soil. This would be expected to mainly affect areas in proximity to
the freeway such as portions of holes 1-3, 7-9, 11-14, and sediment washed into the Grand
Ave. underpass and accumulated within the lake. This is a REC for the DBGC. KES
recommends sampling and analysis of shallow soil, surface water, and sediment in target
areas.

8.5 Potential for ACM and LBP in Structures

Given the age of certain structures to be disturbed during renovation, ACM and LBP may
be present. This is a REC for the DBGC. KES recommends surveys and testing of the
structures to be renovated.

8.6 Potential for PCB Impact to Shallow Soil around
Transformer
Given the age of the facility, polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) may have formerly been
present in the pad-mounted transformer at the clubhouse and may have affected shallow
soil around the transformer. This is a REC for the DBGC. KES recommends sampling and
analysis of shallow soil around the pad-mounted transformer at the clubhouse.

8.7 Potential for Chemical Spills at Maintenance Facility
The DBGC maintenance facility will be demolished and a new maintenance facility will be
constructed at a new location as part of the DBGC renovation. Potential impacts to the
present facility location are a concern. The maintenance facility has a long history of
storage and use of fuels and chemicals used in golf course maintenance. The facility had
a leaking underground storage tank that received case closure from the RWQCB in 1996.
Information on the Geotracker website is available at the following link:

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile report.asp?global id=T0603703494
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No records exist of other spills of chemicals but the long history of chemical storage raises
the possibility of undocumented spills and/or overspray of such chemicals as pesticides,
herbicides, etc., that could have impacted the site over time. This facility is judged to have
a high probability of impacting soil and groundwater, and is therefore considered a REC
for the DBGC. KES recommends soil, soil gas, and groundwater sampling.

8.8 Fuel Spill at/near 11th Green

A multi-vehicle crash on eastbound SR 57/60 on January 11, 2014 resulted in an
overturned semi-truck and trailer with spilled diesel fuel reportedly impacting the golf
course in the vicinity of the 11th green (adjoins eastbound shoulder). According to the
EDR database report, the golf course was to conduct a cleanup of impacts to the golf
course property. This is a REC for the DBGC. KES recommends shallow soil sampling
and analysis for TPH diesel in the vicinity of the 11th green.

8.9 Former UST at Pro Shop

A search of building permits for the DBGC indicated that a permit was issued in 1991 for
removal of a 500 gallon UST located adjacent to the Pro Shop. A copy of the permit figure
is reproduced in Figure 6. KES has not been able to find any documentation of the UST
removal, including any results of soil samples that might have been collected and
analyzed. It is possible that this UST was never removed. This is a REC for the DBGC.
KES recommends a geophysical survey in the area of the UST, and soil sampling and
analysis for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) and volatile organic compounds (VOCSs)
in the area.

8.10 Soil Impact from Leached Wood Preservatives

Treated wood in contact with soil is a common occurrence where high perimeter netting
is supported by wooden poles. At these locations, wood preservative chemicals may have
leached into the surrounding soil. Wood preservatives include a wide variety of potential
toxic chemicals such as various forms of creosote, and arsenic-containing compounds
such as copper arsenate. These compounds may be a hazard for construction workers or
the general public if not properly abated. This is considered a REC for the project. KES
recommends shallow soil sampling around the bases of treated wood supports if they are
to be removed.
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9.0 Opinion
Section 8 presents the findings of the ESA and identifies RECs and HRECs for the golf
course renovation project. A summary of KES opinion regarding each REC and HREC is
provided below.

The following are HRECs and RECs for the DBGC renovation project:
HREC #1 - LUST case at Mobil Service Station at 22628 Golden Springs Dr.

This site lies across the street from the DBGC parking area at the intersection of Golden
Springs Dr. and Grand Ave. A former LUST case was closed by the RWQCB following
assessment and remediation. Groundwater flows towards the alignment. The
downgradient monitoring well at the site did not show any groundwater impacts. Additional
sampling is not warranted for this site.

REC #1 - General application of pesticides and herbicides for landscape
maintenance

Weed abatement and pest control are common issues at golf courses. Chemicals used to
treat these conditions would tend to build up in surface soils where applied, and would be
flushed and concentrated in drainage swales and low-lying areas by irrigation and rainfall
runoff. Soil, sediment, and surface water sampling are recommended in target areas.

REC #2 - Application of pesticides at specific locations

Pesticides have likely been repeatedly applied in concentrated amounts in specific areas
to prevent termite damage and to prevent pests getting into buildings. Soil sampling is
recommended at targeted locations.

REC #3 - ADL in areas bordering the SR 57/60 Freeway

This would be expected to mainly affect areas in proximity to the freeway such as portions
of holes 1-3, 7-9, 11-14, and sediment washed into the Grand Ave. underpass and
accumulated within the lake. Soil, sediment, and surface water sampling are
recommended in target areas.

REC #4 - Potential for ACM and LBP in structures

Given the age of certain structures to be disturbed during renovation, ACM and LBP may
be present. LBP and ACM surveys are recommended as applicable.

REC# 5 - Potential for PCB impact to shallow soil around transformer

Given the age of the facility, PCBs may have formerly been present in the pad-mounted
transformer at the clubhouse and may have affected shallow soil. Soil sampling is
recommended around the transformer. KES also recommends that the contractor test any
electrical equipment suspected of containing PCBs prior to disturbing such equipment.
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REC #6 - Potential for chemical spills at maintenance facility

The golf course maintenance facility is slated to be demolished and relocated as a part of
the SR 57/60 improvements project. Chemicals spilled within the maintenance facility
property in the past may have impacted soil and groundwater and may have been
transported onto the adjoining area of the golf course by surface runoff. Soil sampling is
recommended in targeted areas.

REC #7 - Fuel spill near/at 11th green

A fuel spill was reported resulting from a multi-vehicle crash on eastbound SR 57/60 on
January 11, 2014. An overturned semi-truck and trailer reportedly spilled diesel fuel that
impacted the golf course in the vicinity of the 11th green. The report states that the golf
course would conduct cleanup, but does not indicate whether any assessment or cleanup
was done. Soil sampling in the vicinity of the 11th green is recommended.

REC #8 - Former UST at Pro Shop

A permit was issued in 1991 for removal of a 500 gallon UST located adjacent to the Pro
Shop. The information does not identify what was stored in the tank. There is also no
record regarding whether the UST was actually removed, and whether any assessment
took place. Interviews with golf course personnel have not resolved the issue. A
geophysical survey in the area of the tank to determine whether a tank may still be present
is recommended, as is soil sampling at the tank/former tank location.

REC #9 — Treated wood impact to shallow soil

Wood preservative chemicals can leach over time into surrounding soil where tall treated
wood poles are used for support of perimeter netting. Shallow soil sampling and analysis
is recommended at all such locations.
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10.0 Conclusions and Recommendations
KES has performed a Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment for the Diamond Bar Golf
Course renovation project. The ESA has been performed in conformance with the scope
and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 for Phase | Environmental Site Assessments.
Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 11 of this report.

Table 10-1 on the following page presents a summary of RECs and HRECs for the DBGC
renovation project. The assessment did not reveal any evidence of other RECs for either
project.

KES recommends site investigations be conducted for the identified RECs as indicated in
Table 10-1. Specific details of investigative methods, sampling, and laboratory analysis
should be presented in a site investigation work plan.

Kroner Environmental Services, Inc. 33
January 2020



Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment
Diamond Bar Golf Course Renovation Project

Table 10-1: Summary of HRECs and RECs for the Diamond Bar Golf Course

REC/
HREC

Description

Sl
Recommended?

Media to be

Comments

HREC #1

LUST case at Mobil Service Station at 22628 Golden Springs
Dr.

no

Sampled

This LUST case was closed by the RWQCB. The site lies more
than 1,100 feet from the alignment and had a clean
downgradient monitoring well during the site assessment,
remediation, and post-remediation monitoring phases.

REC #1

General application of pesticides and herbicides for
landscape maintenance

yes

s, sed, w

These chemicals would tend to build up in surface soils
where applied and would be flushed and concentrated in
drainage swales and low-lying areas by irrigation and rainfall
runoff.

REC #2

Application of pesticides at specific locations

yes

Pesticides have likely been repeatedly applied in
concentrated amounts in specific areas to prevent pests
getting into buildings.

REC#3

ADL in areas bordering the SR 57/60 Freeway

yes

This would be expected to mainly affect areas in proximity
to the freeway such as portions of holes 1-3, 7-9, 11-14, and
sediment washed into the Grand Ave. underpass and
accumulated within the lake.

REC #4

Potential for ACM and LBP in structures

yes

Bldg. materials

Given the age of certain structures to be disturbed during
renovation, ACM and LBP may be present.

REC#5

Potential for PCB impact to shallow soil around transformer

yes

Given the age of the facility, PCBs may have formerly been
present in the pad-mounted transformer at the clubhouse
and may have affected shallow soil

REC #6

Potential for chemical spills at maintenance facility

yes

S, SV, gW

Chemicals spilled within the maintenance facility property
may have impacted the facility and may have been
transported onto the adjoining area of the golf course by
surface runoff

REC#7

Fuel spill near/at 11th green

yes

A multi-vehicle crash on eastbound SR 57/60 on January 11,
2014 resulted in an overturned semi-truck and trailer with
spilled diesel fuel reportedly impacting the golf course in the
vicinity of the 11th green

REC #8

Former UST at Pro Shop

yes

A permit was issued in 1991 for removal of a 500 gallon UST
located adjacent to the Pro Shop but no site data are
available

REC#9

Treated wood impact to shallow soil

yes

KES recommends shallow soil sampling in areas of treated
wood fencing support poles
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gw = groundwater
s = soil

sed = sediment

sv = soil vapor

w = water

REC/ _ Sl Media to be
HREC DS Recommended? Sampled SIS
NOTES:
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11.0 Deviations

The following table lists any deviations, including additional scope items beyond those
identified in the Practice, that pertain to this Phase | ESA.

ASTM E1527 Scope Item This Deviations if Any Significance of
Phase | Deviation to
Complies? Conclusions

Records review:

All standard sources accessed yes

Includes standard physical yes

setting source — USGS 7.5

minute quad map (or equivalent)

State and federal records yes

accessed

Minimum search distances yes

utilized

Local agency records accessed:

Fire Department yes

Building Department yes

Environmental Health yes

Department

Historical records:

At least two types (i.e. aerial yes

photos + fire insurance maps or

topo maps or city directories)

Records available back to pre- yes

development (development

includes agriculture)

Records at sufficient intervals yes

(generally at 10-year intervals)

Site reconnaissance:

All exterior areas accessible yes

All interior areas accessible no Interior not accessible. | Golf course

clubhouse interior
not planned for
renovation and was
not inspected

Site photographs obtained yes

Interviews:

Site owner no Interviewed golf course | Minimal due to
management adequacy of other
company. Limited data sources.
number of property
owners/users
contacted.

Property manager yes Contacted

Principal tenants n/a
Regulatory agency official yes

Report:
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ASTM E1527 Scope Item This Deviations if Any Significance of
Phase | Deviation to

Complies? Conclusions

Addresses all topics in ASTM yes

E1527

Organized according to yes

suggested outline

Includes opinion of responsible yes

environmental professional

Includes conclusions listing yes

RECs, if any

Includes signature of yes

responsible environmental

professional

Includes qualifications of yes

responsible environmental

professional

Includes appendices containing yes

supporting information

12.0 Additional Services
Not applicable for this Phase | ESA.
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13.0 Qualifications of Environmental Professional

Michael Wolff, P.G., C.E.G.
Education:
1970 - U.C.L.A. - B.Sc. Geology

Professional Registrations:

Registered Professional Geologist (PG Calif. #3347)
Certified Engineering Geologist (CEG Calif. #970)

Experience Summary:

Mr. Wolff is a Registered Professional Geologist and Certified Engineering Geologist in
California with 50 years of professional experience as an environmental and engineering
geologist, and more than 35 years of professional experience as an environmental
assessor. His experience includes a wide range of Phase | and Il environmental
assessments, preliminary endangerment assessments (PEAS), remediation projects,
environmental due diligence projects, and engineering geology and construction support
projects. In all, Mr. Wolff has performed or directed more than 50 Phase | Environmental
Site Assessments and more than 300 Phase Il site investigation and remediation projects
at commercial/industrial and public sector sites.

Mr. Wolff has extensive experience in designing, implementing and managing a wide
variety of environmental site assessment, remediation, and due diligence projects under
diverse regulatory agency oversight situations. His experience has also been applied to
the areas of regulatory negotiation, cleanup cost estimating, cost allocation for potentially
responsible parties (PRPs), and litigation support. Mr. Wolff has provided expert testimony
in environmental litigation cases.
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EXPLANATION

REC#1 — General application of pesticides and herbicides
for landscape maintenance.

REC#2 — Application of pesticides at specific locations
REC#3 - ADL in areas bordering the SR 57/60 Freeway
REC#4 - Potential for ACM and LBP in structures

RECH9 - Treated wood impact to shallow soil

RECH#5 — Potential for PCB impact to shallow soil around
transformer.

RECH#6 — Potential for chemical spills at maintenance facility
RECH#7 - Fuel spill near/at 11th green
RECH#8 - Former UST at Pro Shop.

HREC#1 — Former LUST case at Mobil Service Station at
22628 Golden Springs Dr.

Google Earth'

Assessment
Diamond Bar Golf Course

Locations of HRECs and FIGURE
RECs 4




1 —former VLDL (approx. coverage)
2 — closed LUST at Honda dealership
3 — open LUST at Mobil station

Groundwater flow direction from
case study site

A

NORTH

NER 10801 National Blvd., Suite 415
Los Angeles, Calif. 90064
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. TEL 310-474-1500

Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment
Diamond Bar Golf Course

Approximate
Groundwater Flow
Directions

Figure

5




Phase 1 Environmental Site UST Removal Permit

@NER 10801 National Blvd., Suite 415 Assessment Illustration — DBGC Pro
Los Angeles, Calif. 90064 .
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. TEL 310-474-1500 Diamond Bar Golf Course Shop




APPENDIX A
Vicinity Map



g%@o

Residential land Use

A = |
. ‘ i
Residential land Use
'\- Future Commercial
i\ Development d

A &Y '_.
i ) r. ! .
1 .
VLDL | : w4 « Golf Course Maintenance Facility

X
Va

Landfill:*

Residential land Use

Future Commercial
Development

Golf Course *

$.
&7
Commercial land Use

#

Phase 1 Environmental Site FIGURE
Assessment Vicinity Map 2

Diamond Bar Golf Course




APPENDIX B
Site Map



Current Maintenance
Facility (to be demo’d)

Future Maintenance
Facility

PN
Q
<8

- &

Approx. 1,000 ft. A
NORTH

Phase 1 Environmental Site Figure

NER 10801 National Blvd., Suite 415 Assessment Site Ma p 3
Los Angeles, Calif. 90064 .
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. TEL 310-474-1500 Diamond Bar Golf Course




APPENDIX C
Site Photographs



Photograph 2 - Adjoining Property — Golf Course Bldg.

Photograph 3 — Adjoining Property — Golf Course Bldg.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS
DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map ldentifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE Cl2/4 38
EPA ID:: CAD981442122

CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E30/6 57

EPA ID:: CAD982521817

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Solid Waste Information System

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site within the
requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E21/6 49
Database: SWF/LF (SWIS), Date of Government Version: 11/12/2018

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility ID: 19-AA-1121
Operational Status: Active
Regulation Status: Notification

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 LUST sites within the
requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE Cl2/4 38
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: R-21870
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603705343
Global ID: T0603705343

CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E24/6 51
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 1-05767
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703104
Global ID: T0603703104

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST: Active UST Facilities
A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 UST site within the
requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

HONDA CAR WASH 515 GRAND AVE B8/4 37
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility 1d: 32459

AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 AST sites within the
requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

Not reported 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E26/6 54
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E31/6 59
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST: SWEEPS UST Listing

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there is
1 SWEEPS UST site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E31/6 59
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 5767

HIST UST: Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 4
HIST UST sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE Cl2/4 38
Facility 1d: 00000050666

DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 SO GRAND AVENUE Cl3/4 44

CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E30/6 57
Facility 1d: 00000068079

DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E31/6 59

Records of Emergency Release Reports
CHMIRS: California Hazardous Material Incident Report System

A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/06/2018 has revealed that there are 2
CHMIRS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

Not reported E/B POMONA FRWY, E/O 1/4 25
OES Incident Number: 908724
Date Completed: 08-NOV-89

Not reported SR 60 E/B WEST OF GR 19/4 48
OES Incident Number: 118823

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Date Completed: 23-AUG-91

Other Ascertainable Records
FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/15/2018 has revealed that there are 6
FINDS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE Cl2/4
Registry ID:: 110002707170

CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E30/6
Registry ID:: 110055709684

CALTRANS DISTRICT 7/ 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E32/6
Registry ID:: 110018995015

VERIZON WIRELESS: LE 21450 E GOLDEN SPRIN E33/6
Registry ID:: 110066165679

AR LEASING INVESTMEN 21671 GATEWAY CENTER F34/7
Registry ID:: 110070087057

JOURDENESS AMERICA, 21671 GATEWAY CENTER F35/7

Registry ID:: 110070087020

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2018 has revealed that there are 4
ECHO sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE Cl2/4
Registry ID: 110002707170
CALTRANS DISTRICT 7/ 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E32/6
Registry ID: 110018995015
AR LEASING INVESTMEN 21671 GATEWAY CENTER F34/7
Registry ID: 110070087057
JOURDENESS AMERICA, 21671 GATEWAY CENTER F35/7

Registry ID: 110070087020

HAZNET: Facility and Manifest Data

A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there are 4
HAZNET sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
CITY OF INDUSTRY OLD BREA CANYON RD & B4/4

GEPAID: CAC002686946
DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND Cl4/4

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

GEPAID: CAD981442122

DIV OF STATE ARCHITE 21420 E GOLDEN SPRIN E22/6
GEPAID: CAC000757200
CALTRANS D7 MAINTENA 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E27/6

GEPAID: CAD982521817

HIST CORTESE: Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 2 HIST CORTESE sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND Cll/4

Reg Id: R-21870
CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E21/6

Reg Id: 1-05767

NPDES: NPDES Permits Listing

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that there are 2
NPDES sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE OLD BREA CANYON ROAD A3/4
INDUSTRY BUSINESS CE GRAND AVENUE AND BAK  5/4

Facility Status: Active

CIWQS: California Integrated Water Quality System

A review of the CIWQS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/03/2018 has revealed that there are 4
CIWQS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE GRAND AVE AT OLD BRE A2/4

DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE OLD BREA CANYON ROAD A3/4

INDUSTRY BUSINESS CE GRAND AVENUE AND BAK 5/4

OLD BREA CANYON ROAD 17/4

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

A review of the RGA LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 RGA LF site within the

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS E20/6 49
Facility ID: 19-AA-1121
RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
A review of the RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 RGA LUST sites
within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S C9/4 37
CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING E28/6 56
CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING E29/6 56
SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
Page Numbers and Map ldentifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.
Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.
Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N68 / 4 133
EPA ID:: CAR000174433
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N69 / 4 136
EPA ID:: CALO00056267
CVS PHARMACY #9667 300 SOUTH DIAMOND BA SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) 81/5 152
EPA ID:: CAR000238055
TARGET #2179 747 GRAND AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) Vo8 / 4 188

EPA ID:: CAL000312172

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 8
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CHEVRON STATION 9067 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSWO0-1/8 (0.008 mi.) G40/4 69
EPA ID:: CAR000116558
PRINCE DRY CLEANERS 23545 PALOMINO DR SE 0 - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) H42 /4 73
EPA ID:: CAD982438061
SHELL SERVICE STATIO 206 S DIAMOND BAR S0-1/8(0.039 mi.) 145/ 4 77
EPA ID:: CAR000115865
SOUTH COAST AIR QUAL 21865 E COPLEY DR SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 07617 144
EPA ID:: CAD983639097
CIRCLE K STORES INC. 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) P80/1 150
EPA ID:: CAR000167627
DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 #J DIAMOND BAR B ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) S90/4 173
EPA ID:: CAD981971203
DIAMOND BAR AUTOMOTI 554 N DIAMOND BAR BL N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) Uo7 /1 184
EPA ID:: CAR000058180
TARGET STORE T2179 747 GRAND AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) V100/ 4 194
EPA ID:: CAR000218248
RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
KMART #3169 249 S DIAMOND BAR BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) M61/ 4 113
EPA ID:: CAL000018658
CVS PHARMACY #17259 747 GRAND AVE STE B SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) Vo9 /4 190
EPA ID:: CAR000258640
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR: EnviroStor Database
A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/29/2018 has revealed that there are
4 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
FORMER DIAMOND JIM’S 23671 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) T95/5 180
Facility 1d: 60002041
Status: Refer: RWQCB
OAK TREE PLAZA 916 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) 113/2 234
Facility 1d: 19720016
Status: No Further Action
COUNTRY HILLS CLEANE 1155 S. DIAMOND BAR SE 1/2 -1 (0.774 mi.) 114/ 4 237

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7
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Facility 1d: 19720031
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CONSOLIDATED PRECISI 4200 W VALLEY BLVD NW 1/2 - 1 (0.978 mi.) 115/1 238
Facility I1d: 80001677
Facility 1d: 71002577
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Status: Refer: Other Agency

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Geotracker’'s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 16 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) G38/4 66
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-09589
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703454
Global ID: T0603703454

SHELL #204-2173-0274 206 DIAMOND BAR BLVD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) 149 /4 84
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: R-09503
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603766415
Global Id: T0603704820
Global ID: T0603704820

DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) K56 /4 98
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-09852
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703494
Global ID: T0603703494

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL S 301 DIAMOND BAR BLVD NW O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) 57/1 100
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-09330
Status: Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0603703382
Global ID: T0603703382

CIRCLE K STORES INC 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N65 /4 121
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: I-07605

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0603703310

Global Id: T0603703311

Global ID: T0603703310

MOBIL 18-114 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.)
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Facility 1d: 1-07605A
Status: Pollution Characterization
Global ID: T0603703311

MOBIL #-18-002 504 DIAMOND BAR BLVD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603783259

CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 23671 GOLDEN SPRING SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.)
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T10000006959

EXXON #7-2882 (FORME 350 DIAMOND BAR BLVD SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.)

Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Facility 1d: 1-01457

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0603719420

Global Id: T0603702783

Global ID: T0603702783

MOBIL #18-E67 (FORME 1024 BREA CANYON RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.)

Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Facility I1d: R-00090

Status: Pollution Characterization

Global Id: T0603704511

Global ID: T0603704511

TEXACO REFINING & MA 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.)
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Facility 1d: 1-09300
Status: Pollution Characterization
Global ID: T0603703371

SHELL (TEXACO REFINI 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.)
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703371

CHEVRON #9-1175 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.)
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-05089
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703030
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Global ID: T0603703030

CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) Z110/6 226
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603778935
ARCO #5528 780 S BREA CANYON RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AA111/3 228
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603799311
ARCO #5528 780 BREA CANYON RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AA112/3 233
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Facility 1d: R-14246
Status: Pollution Characterization
Global ID: T0603799311
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST: Active UST Facilities
A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 11 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
H&S #41 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) G41/4 73
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility 1d: LACoFA0008996
Facility 1d: 9589
PERFORMANCE SHELL 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL S0-1/8(0.039 mi.) 146 / 4 81
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Id: LACoFA0009002
Facility 1d: 26380
DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) K55/ 4 97
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility 1d: 20564
MOBIL 18-114 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N66 / 4 131
Database: UST CLOSURE, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N70/ 4 138
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Id: 7605
GRAND MOBIL 22628 E. GOLDEN SPRI SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N72 /4 140
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Id: LACoFA0012753
SO COAST AIR QUALITY 21865 COPLEY DR SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) or717 148
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility 1d: 16202
MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) P78/1 148
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Id: LACoFA0009006
Facility 1d: 6098
GOLDEN STATE ENTERPR 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL S 1/8-1/4(0.172 mi.) Q85/4 172

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 9330
Facility 1d: LACoFA0009010

ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 21950 COPLEY DR SSE 1/8-1/4 (0.177 mi.) R86/7 172
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility 1d: 28927

ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 21950 E COPLEY DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) R87/7 172

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility 1d: LACoFA0008159

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/29/2018 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

FORMER DIAMOND JIM’S 23671 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) T95/5 180
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Facility 1d: 60002041

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: Recycler Database
A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/10/2018 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RENOVATE RECYCLING C 21080 GOLDEN SPRINGS WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) 108/6 222
Cert Id: RC147586.001

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST: SWEEPS UST Listing

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
10 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CHEVRON USA 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW O - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) G36/4 63
Status: A

Tank Status: A

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Comp Number: 9589

S2C TIRE 121 DIAMOND BAR BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.043 mi.) Ja8 | 4
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 4388

SHELL SERV STA 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) 150/ 4
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9503

FFD LA COUNTY FMD 22751 E GOLDEN SPRIN SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) K54 / 4
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9852

AL SAL OIL COMPANY 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL S 0-1/8 (0.124 mi.) L62/4
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9330

MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11 22628 E GOLDEN SPRIN SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) N63 /4
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 7605

S.C.A.Q.M.D. OFFICE 21865 COPLEY DR SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) o75/7
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 16202

MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) P82/1
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 6098

CHEVRON USA 23671 E GOLDEN SPRIN SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) T96/5
Status: A
Comp Number: 13152

AUTO REPAIR CENTER 554 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U101/1
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 17

HIST UST: Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 8
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

83

89

97

116

117

142

165

183

202

Page

90679 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) G39/4
Facility 1d: 00000061877

GEORGE L: BENITEZ 206 S DIAMOND BR S 0-1/8(0.039 mi.) 1471 4
Facility 1d: 00000003163

KMART ENTERPRISES 249 S DIMOND BAR BLV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) M59/ 4
KMART ENTERPRISES 249 S DIAMOND BAR BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) M60 / 4

68

82

112
113
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 00000004909

R. AMER 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N64 /4 119
Facility 1d: 00000039902
Facility 1d: 00000039908
GRAND MOBIL 22628 E GOLDEN SPRIN SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N71/4 138
MOBIL SMI 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) P79/1 149
Facility 1d: 00000040008
USA PETROLEUM COMPAN 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL S 1/8 -1/4 (0.172 mi.) Q84/4 171
Facility 1d: 00000004781
Other Ascertainable Records
DRYCLEANERS: Cleaner Facilities
A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 DRYCLEANERS
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PRINCE CLEANERS 23545 PALOMINO DR SE 0 - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) H43 /4 76
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
GOLDEN SPRINGS CLEAN 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL SE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) 151/4 92
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
GOLDEN SPRING CLEANE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL SE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) 152/ 4 94
Database: DRYCLEANERS, Date of Government Version: 08/30/2018
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
EPA Id: CAL000419287
EPA Id: CALO00015680
EPA Id: CAL000229685
OLAF TEST 45 21865 COPLEY DR STE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 07317 141
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
OLAF TEST 44 21865 COPLEY DR STE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) o747 141
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
PRINCE CLEANERS 508 N DIAMOND BAR BL NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) P88/1 172
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) S89/4 173
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 #J DIAMOND BAR B ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) S90/4 173
Database: DRYCLEANERS, Date of Government Version: 08/30/2018
EPA Id: CAD981971203
EPA Id: CAL000298722
DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL ESE 1/8-1/4 (0.190 mi.) S91/4 176
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL ESE 1/8-1/4 (0.190 mi.) S92/4 177
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) S93/4 177
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
GOLDEN SPRING CLEANE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W102/5 202

Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2018
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HIST CORTESE: Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 9 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) G38/4 66
Reg Id: 1-09589
SHELL #204-2173-0274 206 DIAMOND BAR BLVD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) 149 /4 84
Reg Id: R-09503
DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) K56/ 4 98
Reg Id: 1-09852
AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL S 301 DIAMOND BAR S0-1/8(0.115 mi.) L58/4 112
Reg Id: 1-09330
CIRCLE K STORES INC 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) N65/ 4 121
Reg Id: I-07605A
Reg Id: 1-07605
EXXON #7-2882 (FORME 350 DIAMOND BAR BLVD SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.287 mi.) W103/5 204
Reg Id: 1-01457
MOBIL #18-E67 (FORME 1024 BREA CNYN WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) X105/6 215
Reg Id: R-00090
SHELL (TEXACO REFINI 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) Y107 /6 217
Reg Id: 1-09300
CHEVRON #9-1175 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) Z109/6 223
Reg Id: 1-05089
HWP: EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/19/2018 has revealed that there is 1 HWP
site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CONSOLIDATED PRECISI 4200 W VALLEY BLVD NW 1/2 - 1 (0.978 mi.) 115/1 238
EPA Id: CAD076243815
Cleanup Status: NON-OPERATING
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) G37/4 65
PERFORMANCE SHELL 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL S0-1/8 (0.039 mi.) 144 ] 4 77

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
GRAND DIAMOND CLEANE 155 S DIAMOND BAR BL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) J53/4 96

TC5539440.4s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 15



Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Reg/1 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY AOCONCERN 4897 0.927 NW
1/4 E/B POMONA FRWY, E/O CHMIRS TP

A2/4 DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE GRAND AVE AT OLD BRE CIWQSs TP

A3/4 DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE OLD BREA CANYON ROAD NPDES, CIWQS TP

B4 /4 CITY OF INDUSTRY OLD BREA CANYON RD & HAZNET TP

5/4 INDUSTRY BUSINESS CE GRAND AVENUE AND BAK NPDES, CIWQS TP

B6/4 HONDA CAR WASH 515 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

B7/4 MCDONALD’S RESTAURAN 515 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

B8/4 HONDA CAR WASH 515 GRAND AVE UST TP

C9/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S RGA LUST TP

Ci10/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

Cli/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND HIST CORTESE TP

Cl2/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, L... TP

Cl3/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 SO GRAND AVENUE HIST UST TP

Cl4/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND HAZNET TP

D15/4 BURGER KING RESTAURA 527 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

D16/4 GRAND DIAMOND BAR PR 527 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

17/4 OLD BREA CANYON ROAD CIWQS TP

18/4 CHILI'S #1449 707 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

19/4 SR 60 E/B WEST OF GR CHMIRS TP

E20/6 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RGA LF TP

E21/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS SWF/LF, HIST CORTESE TP

E22/6 DIV OF STATE ARCHITE 21420 E GOLDEN SPRIN HAZNET TP

E23/6 CALTRANS 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

E24/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST TP

E25/6 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

E26/6 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS AST TP

E27/6 CALTRANS D7 MAINTENA 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS HAZNET TP

E28/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING RGA LUST TP

E29/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING RGA LUST TP

E30/6 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RCRA-SQG, HIST UST, FINDS TP

E31/6 DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS AST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST TP

E32/6 CALTRANS DISTRICT 7/ 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS FINDS, ECHO TP

E33/6 VERIZON WIRELESS: LE 21450 E GOLDEN SPRIN FINDS TP

F34/7 AR LEASING INVESTMEN 21671 GATEWAY CENTER FINDS, ECHO TP

F35/7 JOURDENESS AMERICA, 21671 GATEWAY CENTER FINDS, ECHO TP

G36/4 CHEVRON USA 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 40 0.008 SsSw
G37/4 CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL EDR Hist Auto 40 0.008 SsSw
G38/4 CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 40 0.008 SsSw
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Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
G39/4 90679 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST 40 0.008 SsSw
G40/ 4 CHEVRON STATION 9067 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET 40 0.008 SsSwW
G41/4 H&S #41 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL UST 40 0.008 SsSw
H42 /4 PRINCE DRY CLEANERS 23545 PALOMINO DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, LOS ... 81 0.015 SE
H43 /4 PRINCE CLEANERS 23545 PALOMINO DR DRYCLEANERS 81 0.015 SE
144 | 4 PERFORMANCE SHELL 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL EDR Hist Auto 207 0.039 South
145/ 4 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 206 S DIAMOND BAR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, LOS ANGEL..207 0.039 South
146 / 4 PERFORMANCE SHELL 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 207 0.039 South
147 1 4 GEORGE L: BENITEZ 206 S DIAMOND BR HIST UST 207 0.039 South
J48 /1 4 S2C TIRE 121 DIAMOND BAR BLVD SWEEPS UST 225 0.043 ESE
149/ 4 SHELL #204-2173-0274 206 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST, HIST CORTESE 255 0.048 SSwW
150/ 4 SHELL SERV STA 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 255 0.048 SSW
151/4 GOLDEN SPRINGS CLEAN 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS, HAZNET 268 0.051 SE
152/4 GOLDEN SPRING CLEANE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS, EMI 268 0.051 SE
J53/4 GRAND DIAMOND CLEANE 155 S DIAMOND BAR BL EDR Hist Cleaner 280 0.053 SsSw
K54 /4 FFD LA COUNTY FMD 22751 E GOLDEN SPRIN SWEEPS UST 497 0.094 SE
K55/ 4 DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS UST 497 0.094 SE
K56 /4 DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 497 0.094 SE
57/1 AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL S 301 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST, ENF 547 0.104 NW
L58/4 AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL S 301 DIAMOND BAR HIST CORTESE 605 0.115 South
M59 /4 KMART ENTERPRISES 249 S DIMOND BAR BLV HIST UST 607 0.115 ESE
M60 / 4 KMART ENTERPRISES 249 S DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 607 0.115 ESE
M61/4 KMART #3169 249 S DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-CESQG 607 0.115 ESE
L62/4 AL SAL OIL COMPANY 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 654 0.124 South
N63 /4 MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11 22628 E GOLDEN SPRIN SWEEPS UST 711 0.135 SE
N64 /4 R. AMER 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS CDL, HIST UST, CHMIRS 743 0.141 SE
N65/ 4 CIRCLE K STORES INC 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES ...743 0.141 SE
N66 / 4 MOBIL 18-114 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS UST 743 0.141 SE
N67 /4 MOBIL 18-114 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST 743 0.141 SE
N68 / 4 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO 743 0.141 SE
N69 / 4 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS RCRA-LQG 743 0.141 SE
N70/ 4 MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS UST 743 0.141 SE
N71/4 GRAND MOBIL 22628 E GOLDEN SPRIN HIST UST, HAZNET 743 0.141 SE
N72/ 4 GRAND MOBIL 22628 E. GOLDEN SPRI UST 743 0.141 SE
o73/7 OLAF TEST 45 21865 COPLEY DR STE DRYCLEANERS 853 0.162 SE
o7417 OLAF TEST 44 21865 COPLEY DR STE DRYCLEANERS 853 0.162 SE
o75/17 S.C.A.Q.M.D. OFFICE 21865 COPLEY DR SWEEPS UST, CHMIRS 853 0.162 SE
o76/7 SOUTH COAST AIR QUAL 21865 E COPLEY DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, LOS ANGELES CO. H..853 0.162 SE
o7717 SO COAST AIR QUALITY 21865 COPLEY DR UST 853 0.162 SE

TC5539440.4s Page 3



Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
P78/1 MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 865 0.164 NNW
P79/1 MOBIL SMI 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST 865 0.164 NNW
P80/1 CIRCLE K STORES INC. 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-SQG, FINDS 865 0.164 NNW
81/5 CVS PHARMACY #9667 300 SOUTH DIAMOND BA RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO 883 0.167 SE
P82 /1 MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 897 0.170 NNW
P83/1 MOBIL #-18-002 504 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST 897 0.170 NNW
Q84/4 USA PETROLEUM COMPAN 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST 906 0.172 South
Q85/4 GOLDEN STATE ENTERPR 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL UST 906 0.172 South
R86 /7 ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 21950 COPLEY DR UST 935 0.177 SSE
R87 /7 ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 21950 E COPLEY DR UST 935 0.177 SSE
P88/1 PRINCE CLEANERS 508 N DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 941 0.178 NNW
S89/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S90/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 #J DIAMOND BAR B RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S91/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S92 /4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S93/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
T94/5 CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 23671 GOLDEN SPRING LUST 1120 0.212 SE
T95/5 FORMER DIAMOND JIM’'S 23671 GOLDEN SPRINGS ENVIROSTOR, VCP 1120 0.212 SE
T96/5 CHEVRON USA 23671 E GOLDEN SPRIN SWEEPS UST 1177 0.223 SE
u97/1 DIAMOND BAR AUTOMOTI 554 N DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, LOS ANGEL..1221 0.231 North
Vo8 /4 TARGET #2179 747 GRAND AVE RCRA-LQG 1224 0.232 SE
Vo9 /4 CVS PHARMACY #17259 747 GRAND AVE STE B RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO 1224 0.232 SE
V100/4 TARGET STORE T2179 747 GRAND AVE RCRA-SQG 1224 0.232 SE
U101/1 AUTO REPAIR CENTER 554 N DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 1294 0.245 NNW
W102/5 GOLDEN SPRING CLEANE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1310 0.248 SSE
W103 /5 EXXON #7-2882 (FORME 350 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 1514 0.287 SSE
X104 /6 MOBIL #18-E67 (FORME 1024 BREA CANYON RD LUST 1792 0.339 WSwW
X105/6 MOBIL #18-E67 (FORME 1024 BREA CNYN HIST CORTESE 1792 0.339 WSWwW
Y106 /6 TEXACO REFINING & MA 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HAZNET 1862 0.353 West
Y107 /6 SHELL (TEXACO REFINI 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HIST CORTESE 1862 0.353 West
108/6 RENOVATE RECYCLING C 21080 GOLDEN SPRINGS SWRCY, NPDES 2163 0.410 WSW
Z109/6 CHEVRON #9-1175 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HIST CORTESE 2234 0.423 West
Z110/6 CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST 2234 0.423 West
AA111/3 ARCO #5528 780 S BREA CANYON RD LUST 2589 0.490 WNW
AA112/3 ARCO #5528 780 BREA CANYON RD LUST 2589 0.490 WNW
113/2 OAK TREE PLAZA 916 N DIAMOND BAR BL ENVIROSTOR, VCP, EMI 3333 0.631 NNE
114/ 4 COUNTRY HILLS CLEANE 1155 S. DIAMOND BAR ENVIROSTOR, DEED 4089 0.774 SE
115/1 CONSOLIDATED PRECISI 4200 W VALLEY BLVD ENVIROSTOR, TRIS, ICIS, US AIRS, EMI, LO... 5165 0.978 NW
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-SQG 0.250 2 3 5 NR NR NR 10
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 1 0 3 NR 4
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 1 0 0 0 NR NR 1
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 4 4 8 NR NR 18
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 1 3 8 NR NR NR 12
AST 0.250 2 0 0 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 1 5 5 NR NR NR 11
HIST UST 0.250 4 4 4 NR NR NR 12
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 6 NR NR NR NR NR 6
ECHO TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 3 9 NR NR NR 12
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
ICE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 2 4 1 4 NR NR 11
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
uiC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WDR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CIwQs TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
CERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
RGA LUST TP 3 NR NR NR NR NR 3
- Totals -- 41 30 43 13 4 0 131
NOTES:

TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Reg/1 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY AOCONCERN 4897 0.927 NW
57171 AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL S 301 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST, ENF 547 0.104 NW
P78/1 MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 865 0.164 NNW
P79/1 MOBIL SMI 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST 865 0.164 NNW
P80/1 CIRCLE K STORES INC. 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-SQG, FINDS 865 0.164 NNW
P82/1 MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11 504 N DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 897 0.170 NNW
P83/1 MOBIL #-18-002 504 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST 897 0.170 NNW
P88 /1 PRINCE CLEANERS 508 N DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 941 0.178 NNW
u97/1 DIAMOND BAR AUTOMOTI 554 N DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, LOS ANGEL..1221 0.231 North
U101/1 AUTO REPAIR CENTER 554 N DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 1294 0.245 NNW
115/1 CONSOLIDATED PRECISI 4200 W VALLEY BLVD ENVIROSTOR, TRIS, ICIS, US AIRS, EMI, LO... 5165 0.978 NW
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
113/2 OAK TREE PLAZA 916 N DIAMOND BAR BL ENVIROSTOR, VCP, EMI 3333 0.631 NNE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
AA111/3 ARCO #5528 780 S BREA CANYON RD LUST 2589 0.490 WNW
AA112 /3 ARCO #5528 780 BREA CANYON RD LUST 2589 0.490 WNW
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Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

1/4 E/B POMONA FRWY, E/O CHMIRS TP

A2/4 DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE GRAND AVE AT OLD BRE CIWQS TP

A3/4 DIAMOND BAR CREEK RE OLD BREA CANYON ROAD NPDES, CIWQS TP

B4/4 CITY OF INDUSTRY OLD BREA CANYON RD & HAZNET TP

5/4 INDUSTRY BUSINESS CE GRAND AVENUE AND BAK NPDES, CIWQS TP

B6/4 HONDA CAR WASH 515 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

B7/4 MCDONALD’S RESTAURAN 515 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

B8/4 HONDA CAR WASH 515 GRAND AVE UST TP

C9/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S RGA LUST TP

Cl0/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

Cl1/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND HIST CORTESE TP

Cl2/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, L... TP

Ci13/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 SO GRAND AVENUE HIST UST TP

Cl4/4 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 S GRAND HAZNET TP

D15/4 BURGER KING RESTAURA 527 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

D16/ 4 GRAND DIAMOND BAR PR 527 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

17/4 OLD BREA CANYON ROAD CIWQSs TP

18/4 CHILI'S #1449 707 GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

19/4 SR 60 E/B WEST OF GR CHMIRS TP

G36/4 CHEVRON USA 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 40 0.008 SsSw
G37/4 CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL EDR Hist Auto 40 0.008 SsSw
G38/4 CHEVRON STATIONS INC 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 40 0.008 SsSw
G39/4 90679 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST 40 0.008 SsSw
G40/ 4 CHEVRON STATION 9067 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET 40 0.008 SsSw
G41/4 H&S #41 150 S DIAMOND BAR BL UST 40 0.008 SsSw
H42 /4 PRINCE DRY CLEANERS 23545 PALOMINO DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, LOS ... 81 0.015 SE
H43 /4 PRINCE CLEANERS 23545 PALOMINO DR DRYCLEANERS 81 0.015 SE
144 | 4 PERFORMANCE SHELL 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL EDR Hist Auto 207 0.039 South
145/ 4 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 206 S DIAMOND BAR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, LOS ANGEL..207 0.039 South
146 / 4 PERFORMANCE SHELL 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 207 0.039 South
147 1 4 GEORGE L: BENITEZ 206 S DIAMOND BR HIST UST 207 0.039 South
J48 /1 4 S2C TIRE 121 DIAMOND BAR BLVD SWEEPS UST 225 0.043 ESE
149/ 4 SHELL #204-2173-0274 206 DIAMOND BAR BLVD LUST, HIST CORTESE 255 0.048 SSwW
150/ 4 SHELL SERV STA 206 S DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 255 0.048 SSW
151/4 GOLDEN SPRINGS CLEAN 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS, HAZNET 268 0.051 SE
152/4 GOLDEN SPRING CLEANE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS, EMI 268 0.051 SE
J53/4 GRAND DIAMOND CLEANE 155 S DIAMOND BAR BL EDR Hist Cleaner 280 0.053 SsSw
K54 /4 FFD LA COUNTY FMD 22751 E GOLDEN SPRIN SWEEPS UST 497 0.094 SE
K55/ 4 DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS UST 497 0.094 SE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

K56/ 4 DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 497 0.094 SE
L58/4 AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL S 301 DIAMOND BAR HIST CORTESE 605 0.115 South
M59 /4 KMART ENTERPRISES 249 S DIMOND BAR BLV HIST UST 607 0.115 ESE
M60 / 4 KMART ENTERPRISES 249 S DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 607 0.115 ESE
M61/4 KMART #3169 249 S DIAMOND BAR BL RCRA-CESQG 607 0.115 ESE
L62/4 AL SAL OIL COMPANY 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL SWEEPS UST 654 0.124 South
N63 /4 MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11 22628 E GOLDEN SPRIN SWEEPS UST 711 0.135 SE
N64 /4 R. AMER 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS CDL, HIST UST, CHMIRS 743 0.141 SE
N65/ 4 CIRCLE K STORES INC 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES ...743 0.141 SE
N66 / 4 MOBIL 18-114 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS UST 743 0.141 SE
N67 /4 MOBIL 18-114 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST 743 0.141 SE
N68 / 4 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO 743 0.141 SE
N69 / 4 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS RCRA-LQG 743 0.141 SE
N70/ 4 MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS UST 743 0.141 SE
N71/4 GRAND MOBIL 22628 E GOLDEN SPRIN HIST UST, HAZNET 743 0.141 SE
N72/ 4 GRAND MOBIL 22628 E. GOLDEN SPRI UST 743 0.141 SE
Q84/4 USA PETROLEUM COMPAN 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL HIST UST 906 0.172 South
Q85/4 GOLDEN STATE ENTERPR 301 S DIAMOND BAR BL UST 906 0.172 South
S89/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S90/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 #J DIAMOND BAR B RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S91/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S92/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
S93/4 DIAMOND CREST CLEANE 303 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1003 0.190 ESE
Vo8 /4 TARGET #2179 747 GRAND AVE RCRA-LQG 1224 0.232 SE
V99 /4 CVS PHARMACY #17259 747 GRAND AVE STE B RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO 1224 0.232 SE
V100/ 4 TARGET STORE T2179 747 GRAND AVE RCRA-SQG 1224 0.232 SE
114/ 4 COUNTRY HILLS CLEANE 1155 S. DIAMOND BAR ENVIROSTOR, DEED 4089 0.774 SE
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Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS
DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP __ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
81/5 CVS PHARMACY #9667 300 SOUTH DIAMOND BA  RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO 883 0.167 SE
T94/5 CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 23671 GOLDEN SPRING LUST 1120 0.212 SE
T95/5 FORMER DIAMOND JIM'S 23671 GOLDEN SPRINGS  ENVIROSTOR, VCP 1120 0.212 SE
T96/5 CHEVRON USA 23671 E GOLDEN SPRIN SWEEPS UST 1177 0.223 SE
W102/5 GOLDEN SPRING CLEANE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BL DRYCLEANERS 1310 0.248 SSE
W103/5 EXXON #7-2882 (FORME 350 DIAMOND BAR BLVD

LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS 1514 0.287 SSE
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Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
E20/6 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RGA LF TP

E21/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS SWF/LF, HIST CORTESE TP

E22/6 DIV OF STATE ARCHITE 21420 E GOLDEN SPRIN HAZNET TP

E23/6 CALTRANS 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

E24/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST TP

E25/6 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

E26/6 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS AST TP

E27/6 CALTRANS D7 MAINTENA 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS HAZNET TP

E28/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING RGA LUST TP

E29/6 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING RGA LUST TP

E30/6 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RCRA-SQG, HIST UST, FINDS TP

E31/6 DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS AST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST TP

E32/6 CALTRANS DISTRICT 7/ 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS FINDS, ECHO TP

E33/6 VERIZON WIRELESS: LE 21450 E GOLDEN SPRIN FINDS TP

X104 /6 MOBIL #18-E67 (FORME 1024 BREA CANYON RD LUST 1792 0.339 WSwW
X105/6 MOBIL #18-E67 (FORME 1024 BREA CNYN HIST CORTESE 1792 0.339 WSwW
Y106 /6 TEXACO REFINING & MA 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HAZNET 1862 0.353 West
Y107 /6 SHELL (TEXACO REFINI 21103 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HIST CORTESE 1862 0.353 West
108/6 RENOVATE RECYCLING C 21080 GOLDEN SPRINGS SWRCY, NPDES 2163 0.410 WSW
Z109/6 CHEVRON #9-1175 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST, HIST CORTESE 2234 0.423 West
Z110/6 CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 21095 GOLDEN SPRINGS LUST 2234 0.423 West
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Focus Map - 7 - 5539440.4s
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SITE NAME: SR 57/60 Interchange Improvements CLIENT: Kroner Environmental Services
ADDRESS: SR 57/60 Interchange Improvements CONTACT: Muriel Nacar

CITY/STATE: Diamond Bar CA INQUIRY #: 5539440.4s

ZIP: 91765 DATE: 01/24/19

Copyright © 2019 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
F34/7 AR LEASING INVESTMEN 21671 GATEWAY CENTER FINDS, ECHO TP

F35/7 JOURDENESS AMERICA, 21671 GATEWAY CENTER FINDS, ECHO TP

o73/7 OLAF TEST 45 21865 COPLEY DR STE DRYCLEANERS 853 0.162 SE
o7417 OLAF TEST 44 21865 COPLEY DR STE DRYCLEANERS 853 0.162 SE
o75/17 S.C.A.Q.M.D. OFFICE 21865 COPLEY DR SWEEPS UST, CHMIRS 853 0.162 SE
o76/7 SOUTH COAST AIR QUAL 21865 E COPLEY DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, LOS ANGELES CO. H..853 0.162 SE
o7717 SO COAST AIR QUALITY 21865 COPLEY DR UST 853 0.162 SE
R86/7 ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 21950 COPLEY DR UST 935 0.177 SSE
R87 /7 ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 21950 E COPLEY DR UST 935 0.177 SSE
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Focus Map - 8 - 5539440.4s
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CLIENT:
CONTACT: Muriel Nacar
INQUIRY #: 5539440.4s
DATE: 01/24/19

SITE NAME: SR 57/60 Interchange Improvements
ADDRESS: SR 57/60 Interchange Improvements
CITY/STATE: Diamond Bar CA

ZIP: 91765

Kroner Environmental Services

Copyright © 2019 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

Target Property:
SR 57/60 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Areas of SAN GABRIEL VALLEY AOCONCERN CCA0000001
Concern N/A
NW BALDWIN PARK, CA
1/2-1
4897 ft.
CA AOC:
Focus Map:
1
1 CHMIRS S100279409
Target E/B POMONA FRWY, E/O DIAMOND BAR BL N/A
Property DIABOND BAR, CA
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: 908724
Actual: OES notification: Not reported
731 ft. OES Date: Not reported
Focus Map: OES Time: Not reported
4 Date Completed: 08-NOV-89

Property Use: 961

Agency Id Number: 19110

Agency Incident Number: V-34

Time Notified: 1105

Time Completed: 1230

Surrounding Area: 961

Estimated Temperature: 85

Property Management: F

More Than Two Substances Involved?: N

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: 0

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: 0

Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0

Others Number Of Injuries: 0

Others Number Of Fatalities: 0

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:

Admin Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ROBERT A. WEINBERGER HM87-C

11-NOV-89
213 267-2485
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92

Not reported
08-NOV-89
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100279409
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
E Date: 23-MAY-90
Substance: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Substance #2: Not reported
Substance #3: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
#1 Pipeline: Not reported
#2 Pipeline: Not reported
#3 Pipeline: Not reported
#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported
Evacs: Not reported
Injuries: Not reported
Fatals: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Description: Not reported
A2 DIAMOND BAR CREEK RESTORATION PHASE | EASTERLY STO CIWQS S121634245
Target GRAND AVE AT OLD BREA CANYON ROAD N/A
Property CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91744
Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
Actual: CIwaQs:
736 ft. Agency: City of Industry
Focus Map: Agency Address: 15625 E Stafford St, City Of Industry, CA 91744
4 Place/Project Type: Construction - Other: Storm Drain
SIC/NAICS: Not reported
Region: 4
Program: CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated

Regulatory Measure Type:

Order Number:
WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:
Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:
Major/Minor:
Complexity:
TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
Violations within 5 years:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Storm water construction

2009-0009-DWQ
4 19C362637
CAS000002
Not reported
12/15/2011
07/12/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

34.012345
-117.823118
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 DIAMOND BAR CREEK RESTORATION PHASE Il & TRAPEZOID NPDES S113880771
Target OLD BREA CANYON ROAD CIWQSs N/A
Property CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91744
Site 2 of 2in cluster A
Actual: NPDES:
693 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Focus Map: NPDES Number: Not reported
4 Region: Not reported

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number:
Status:
Agency Number:
Region:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:
Place Size:
Place Size Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4 19C367269
Construction
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
06/24/2015
City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
City Of Industry
California
91744

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

439340

Not reported
Construction
Not reported
4 19C367269
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/03/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/03/2013
07/30/2013
Terminated
06/24/2015
12

Acres
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIAMOND BAR CREEK RESTORATION PHASE Il & TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (Continued)

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CIWQS:

Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:

Juan Olvera
Project Engineer
909-891-1877

Not reported
juan@hhgcinc.com
City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
City Of Industry
California

91744

John Ballas

City Engineer
626-333-2211

Not reported
jdballas@cityofindustry.org
City/Town Agency
H&H General Contractors
7919 Palm Avenue
Highland

California

92346

Juan Olvera
Project Engineer

N

909-425-3907

Not reported

2zZ2z2z2z2zZ222

Storm Drain and Grading
Y

N

N

N

Not reported

N

N

N

San Jose Creek
John Ballas
City Engineer
03-JUL-13

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

City of Industry

15625 E Stafford St, City Of Industry, CA 91744
Construction - Other: Storm Drain and Grading
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR CREEK RESTORATION PHASE Il & TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (Continued) S113880771

Region: 4

Program: CONSTW

Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated

Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water construction

Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ

WDID: 4 19C367269

NPDES Number: CAS000002

Adoption Date: Not reported

Effective Date: 07/30/2013

Termination Date: 09/03/2014

Expiration/Review Date: Not reported

Design Flow: Not reported

Major/Minor: Not reported

Complexity: Not reported

TTWQ: Not reported

Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 2

Violations within 5 years: 2

Latitude: 34.01225

Longitude: -117.82372
B4 CITY OF INDUSTRY HAZNET S113774356
Target OLD BREA CANYON RD & GRAND AVE N/A
Property CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91744

Site 1 of 4 in cluster B

Actual: HAZNET:
693 ft. envid: S113774356
Focus Map: Year: 2012
4 GEPAID: CAC002686946

Contact: JERRY PEREZ

Telephone: 6263330336

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 15625 STAFFORD ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:  CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 917443922

Gen County: Los Angeles

TSD EPA ID: CADO009007626

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Not reported

Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To

Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 2.4

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles
5 INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING NPDES S117348020
Target GRAND AVENUE AND BAKER PARKWAY CIWQs N/A
Property CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91744

NPDES:

Facility Status: Active
Actual: NPDES Number: CAS000002
779 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Agency Number: 0
4 Regulatory Measure ID: 450058
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued)

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:
Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Not reported
2009-0009-DWQ
419C371313
Enrollee
Construction
Not reported
10/30/2014

Not reported
Not reported
15625 E Stafford St
City of Industry
City Of Industry
California
91744

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4

450058

Not reported
Construction
Not reported
419C371313
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/24/2014
10/30/2014
Active
03/13/2017
200

Acres

Bryan Nesthus
Project Manager
714-540-5351
Not reported
bnesthus@sukut.com
City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
City Of Industry
California
91744

S117348020
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued) S117348020

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

John Ballas

Agency Engineer
626-333-2211

Not reported
jdballas@cityofindustry.org
City/Town Agency

Sukut Construction

4010 West Chandler Avenue
Santa Ana

California

92704

Bryan Nesthus

Project Manager

N

714-975-1371

Not reported

z2zz2z2zz2222

Not reported
N

N

N

San Jose Creek
John Ballas
City Engineer
24-0OCT-14
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Active

0

4

450058
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
419C371313
Construction

Not reported
10/30/2014

Not reported

Not reported

City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued)

Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

City Of Industry
California
91744

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117348020
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued)

Secondary Sic:
Tertiary Sic:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:
Place Size:
Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
419C371313
Construction
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active
03/13/2017
City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
City Of Industry
California
91744

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

450058

Not reported
Construction
Not reported
419C371313
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/24/2014
10/30/2014
Active
03/13/2017
200

Acres

Bryan Nesthus

S117348020
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued)

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:

Project Manager
714-540-5351

Not reported
bnesthus@sukut.com
City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
City Of Industry
California

91744

John Ballas

Agency Engineer
626-333-2211

Not reported
jdballas@cityofindustry.org
City/Town Agency
Sukut Construction
4010 West Chandler Avenue
Santa Ana

California

92704

Bryan Nesthus
Project Manager

N

714-975-1371

Not reported

z2zz2z2zz2222

Not reported
N

N

N

San Jose Creek
John Ballas
City Engineer
24-0OCT-14
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Active

0

4

450058
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued)

Place ID:
WDID:
Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:

Not reported
419C371313
Construction
Not reported
10/30/2014
Not reported
Not reported
City of Industry
15625 E Stafford St
City Of Industry
California
91744

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117348020
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRY BUSINESS CENTER EASTSIDE MASS GRADING (Continued) S117348020
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: Not reported
Receiving Water Name: Not reported
Certifier: Not reported
Certifier Title: Not reported
Certification Date: Not reported
Primary Sic: Not reported
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
CIWQs:
Agency: City of Industry
Agency Address: 15625 E Stafford St, City Of Industry, CA 91744
Place/Project Type: Construction - Other: Grading
SIC/NAICS: Not reported
Region: 4
Program: CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status: Active
Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water construction
Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ
WDID: 419C371313
NPDES Number: CAS000002
Adoption Date: Not reported
Effective Date: 10/30/2014
Termination Date: Not reported
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Design Flow: Not reported
Major/Minor: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
TTWQ: Not reported
Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 1
Violations within 5 years: 1
Latitude: 34.012148
Longitude: -117.824721
B6 HONDA CAR WASH LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  S104537121
Target 515 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
698 ft. Region: LA
Focus Map: Permit Category: T
4 Facility Id: 008707-032459

Facility Type: 1

Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M

Permit Number: 000286577
Permit Status: Closed
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B7 MCDONALD’S RESTAURANT LOS ANGELES CO. HMS S104537120
Target 515 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 3 of 4in cluster B
Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
698 ft. Region: LA
Focus Map: Permit Category: |
4 Facility Id: 008707-116006
Facility Type: 01
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000010864
Permit Status: Closed
B8 HONDA CAR WASH UST U003778231
Target 515 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
Actual: UST:
698 ft. Facility ID: 32459
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
4 Latitude: 34.0009
Longitude: -117.81454
C9 DIAMOND BAR HONDA RGA LUST S114610756
Target 525 GRAND AVE S N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA
Site 1 of 6in cluster C
Actual: RGA LUST:
706 ft. 2012 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
Focus Map: 2011 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
4 2010 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2009 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2008 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2007 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2006 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2005 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2003 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2002 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2001 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
2000 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
1998 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
1997 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
1996 DIAMOND BAR HONDA 525 GRAND AVE S
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C10 DIAMOND BAR HONDA LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  S104537122
Target 525 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 2 of 6 in cluster C
Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
706 ft. Region: LA
Focus Map: Permit Category: Not reported
4 Facility Id: 001993-022128
Facility Type: Not reported
Facility Status: OPEN
Area: 6M
Permit Number: Not reported
Permit Status: Not reported
Cl1 DIAMOND BAR HONDA HIST CORTESE S102284439
Target 525 GRAND N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 3 of 6 in cluster C
Actual: HIST CORTESE:
706 ft. Region: CORTESE
Focus Map: Facility County Code: 19
4 Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: R-21870
C12 DIAMOND BAR HONDA RCRA-SQG 1000301468
Target 525 S GRAND AVE LUST CAD981442122
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 HIST UST
FINDS
Site 4 of 6 in cluster C ECHO
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Actual:
706 ft. RCRA-SQG:
Focus Map: Date form received by agency: 06/03/1996
4 Facility name: DIAMOND BAR HONDA

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

525 S GRAND AVE

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

CAD981442122

P O BOX 4655

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4655

WILLIAM RINGER

525 S GRAND AVE

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

us

909-594-6632

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

MATT TACHDJIAN
20621 E VALLEY BLVD UNIT A
WALNUT, CA 91789

Not reported

909-468-1817

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

LUST REG 4:

Region:

Regional Board:
County:

Facility Id:

Status:

Substance:
Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:
Case Type:

No violations found

4
04

Los Angeles
R-21870
Case Closed
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site:

Excavate and Dispose

1000301468
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued) 1000301468
Global ID: T0603705343
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: AT
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: BREA CANYON RD
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 1/1/1995
Date Leak First Reported: 1/1/1995
Date Leak Record Entered: 9/23/1996
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 1/1/1995
Date Case Last Changed on Database: 3/1/1999
Date the Case was Closed: 7/16/1998
How Leak Discovered: Subsurface Monitoring
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 15780.083619038514114897801961
Source of Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 1/1/1995
Pollution Characterization Began: 8/5/1997
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: 1/1/1965
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: 750
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Yes
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: DIAMOND BAR IMPORTS
RP Address: 525 S. GRAND AVE., DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 34.0100161 /-1
Local Agency Staff: Not reported
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: LOP/LOW - MINOR OR NO POTENTIAL WATER RESOURCE IMPACT
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: TANK REMOVED. GW @ 22', MTBE, PLUME NOT DEFINED. WE REC'D
OR LETTER DATED 9/19/97 INDICATING THAT TEDRWS PROPERTIES, LTD. IS NO
LONGER THE RP 08/31/98 - GW MON WELL
DESTRUCTION
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603705343
Global Id: T0603705343
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued) 1000301468
Latitude: 34.011594
Longitude: -117.824286
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/16/1998
Case Worker: AT
RB Case Number: R-21870

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported
Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Not reported

T0603705343

Regional Board Caseworker

ARMAN TOUMARI

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
LOS ANGELES
atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766708

T0603705343

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603705343
Other
01/01/1995
Leak Reported

T0603705343
Other
01/01/1995
Leak Discovery

T0603705343
Other
01/01/1995
Leak Stopped

T0603705343
Completed - Case Closed
07/16/1998

T0603705343
Open - Case Begin Date
01/01/1995
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued) 1000301468
Global Id: T0603705343
Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

01/01/1995

T0603705343
Open - Site Assessment
08/05/1997

Not reported

Not reported

STATE

00000050666

Other

AUTO DEALERSHIP
RUSSELL E. HAND
7145946632

DIAMOND BAR HONDA

525 SO. GRAND AVENUE
DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

0003

001

1

1983
00001000
WASTE
WASTE OIL
10

Visual

002

2

1983

00010000

PRODUCT
UNLEADED

1/4

Visual, Stock Inventor

003

3

1983
00000000
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

Leak Detection: None
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002707170

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued)

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

LOS ANGELES CO.

Region:

Permit Category:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Region:

Permit Category:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Region:

Permit Category:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Region:
Permit Category:

provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

UORS (California - Used Qil Recycling System). California Integrated
Waste Management Board (CIWMB) helps communities establish and promote
convenient collection opportunities for used oil and used oil filters.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000301468
110002707170
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002707170

HMS:

LA

T
001993-002070
0

Removed

6M

000066886
Removed

LA

|
001993-051850
01

Permit

6M

000588873
Permit

LA

|
001993-102070
05

Closed

6M

000008586
Closed

LA
|
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=40b4Dl07ubw.23pD73l7g9Br7FbuNbAR2whM.l32wv3GcpW33hE7xP3mA5Rs7VRgyp3JOBOxrn56AmFnmb043WpNylbJV4Tm0iFbDR2O5DiqlWt85Y7p4unD2Irwj5.4h3.k3aFpxZ4mu7693Ux6HZ7WMgja37gBUNrNLBRNFm.bfU4O90mdbnK3UTDaKlSl2dD74TuoY7Htw0K.rw7Z73rupz95FL7Jm3oeBJb7k3g7Y6tNBYQr8l6IvF0obmS2PgN3cbIt1uQRGy2P66QPhUkM4luihlAT3K.48x0XdbUU3YADU6lvp2we7l5uhb3EpwLA.ut2L.3nhprf2nv7nx3642Xo7rgg7.5I2BL7r.r2bsFoZbdq3PENcZb9i6SiR2m2.f8TzhuGMLDALDllN3sP2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=40b4Dl07ubw.23pD73l7g9Br7FbuNbAR2whM.l32wv3GcpW33hE7xP3mA5Rs7VRgyp3JOBOxrn56AmFnmb043WpNylbJV4Tm0iFbDR2O5DiqlWt85Y7p4unD2Irwj5.4h3.k3aFpxZ4mu7693Ux6HZ7WMgja37gBUNrNLBRNFm.bfU4O90mdbnK3UTDaKlSl2dD74TuoY7Htw0K.rw7Z73rupz95FL7Jm3oeBJb7k3g7Y6tNBYQr8l6IvF0obmS2PgN3cbIt1uQRGy2P66QPhUkM4luihlAT3K.48x0XdbUU3YADU6lvp2we7l5uhb3EpwLA.ut2L.3nhprf2nv7nx3642Xo7rgg7.5I2BL7r.r2bsFoZbdq3PENcZb9i6SiR2m2.f8TzhuGMLDALDllN3sP2

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued) 1000301468

Facility Id: 001993-021870

Facility Type: 05

Facility Status:  Closed

Area: 6M

Permit Number: 000123682

Permit Status: Removed

Region: LA

Permit Category: |

Facility Id: 001993-021870

Facility Type: 01

Facility Status:  Closed

Area: 6M

Permit Number: 000143633

Permit Status: Closed
C13 DIAMOND BAR HONDA HIST UST S118409306
Target 525 SO GRAND AVENUE N/A

Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

Site 5 of 6in cluster C

Actual: HIST UST:

683 ft. File Number: 000276E4

Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000276E4.pdf

4 Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Ci14 DIAMOND BAR HONDA HAZNET S113006384
Target 525 S GRAND N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 6 of 6 in cluster C

Actual: HAZNET:
683 ft. envid: S113006384
Focus Map: Year: 2008
4 GEPAID: CAD981442122

Contact: FRANK MARTINEZ

Telephone: 9095946632

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 4655

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000

Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.1

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

S113006384

2008
CAD981442122
FRANK MARTINEZ
9095946632

Not reported

PO BOX 4655

DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000

Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.084

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

S113006384

2007
CAD981442122
FRANK MARTINEZ
9095946632

Not reported

PO BOX 4655

DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000

Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported
Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR HONDA (Continued) S113006384
Tons: Not reported
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: S113006384
Year: 2007
GEPAID: CAD981442122
Contact: FRANK MARTINEZ
Telephone: 9095946632
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 4655
Mailing City,St,Zip: DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613893
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.5
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: S113006384
Year: 2006
GEPAID: CAD981442122
Contact: KRISTY FLANNIGAN
Telephone: 9095946632
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 4655
Mailing City,St,Zip: DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Oillwater separation sludge
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 3.96
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
44 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
D15 BURGER KING RESTAURANT LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  S104537123
Target 527 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
684 ft. Region:
Focus Map: Permit Category:
4 Facility Id: 015942-020678
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
Area:

Permit
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ed4zAeOFdCy2JvzjIAFK9JSOofFsRAcaCR0ycK2YZJX7vgj3RCjPLIgU55zFKVKF23oIJN4SS06mqozgfQ73hrs82Rld4BdegvdUh2Nwz4KAHg8RnOKsFm02.yC2myMU32GJyav.y4ThjJiIbU696FGvKSb3ONJy4SnbBhyobafQj4MfekadLb3vIzDuACs2jQO0EF9s7tOChtyfa7j8JD7vbL5rUj4QIxdBwvFKZKXS6u0JKdSsP6.ooSlf.N2YtskgRqW1kZcUYaf76xzRIO0Hiu4ecMVK2J47GeCudCm3SOznBAzd22KOXtF5bUsCCxCycf33IJStvVC3GbjvdIFt53TFwlKFQ27SJceSGt2a6owEf8I8yqs5dRwD5cvchQa46ACeRMM0gF6vIcOEKN22
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ed4zAeOFdCy2JvzjIAFK9JSOofFsRAcaCR0ycK2YZJX7vgj3RCjPLIgU55zFKVKF23oIJN4SS06mqozgfQ73hrs82Rld4BdegvdUh2Nwz4KAHg8RnOKsFm02.yC2myMU32GJyav.y4ThjJiIbU696FGvKSb3ONJy4SnbBhyobafQj4MfekadLb3vIzDuACs2jQO0EF9s7tOChtyfa7j8JD7vbL5rUj4QIxdBwvFKZKXS6u0JKdSsP6.ooSlf.N2YtskgRqW1kZcUYaf76xzRIO0Hiu4ecMVK2J47GeCudCm3SOznBAzd22KOXtF5bUsCCxCycf33IJStvVC3GbjvdIFt53TFwlKFQ27SJceSGt2a6owEf8I8yqs5dRwD5cvchQa46ACeRMM0gF6vIcOEKN22

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURGER KING RESTAURANT (Continued) S104537123

Permit Number: 000084206

Permit Status: Suspended
D16 GRAND DIAMOND BAR PROPTS LLC LOS ANGELES CO. HMS S116686266
Target 527 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

Site 2 of 2in cluster D

Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
684 ft. Region: LA
Focus Map: Permit Category: Not reported
4 Facility Id: 015942-059016

Facility Type: Not reported

Facility Status:  OPEN

Area: 6M

Permit Number: Not reported

Permit Status: Not reported
17 OLD BREA CANYON ROAD REALIGNMENT AND BOX CULVERT E CIWQS S121660515
Target N/A
Property  CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA

CIWQSs:

Agency: City of Industry
Actual: Agency Address: 15625 East Stafford Street 100, City Of Industry, CA 91744
668 ft. Place/Project Type: Dredge/Fill Site
Focus Map: SIC/INAICS: Not reported
4 Region: 4

Program: CERFILLEXC

Regulatory Measure Status: Historical

Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:

Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:

Major/Minor:

Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:

Longitude:

401 Certification
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/2011
06/29/2016
06/29/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

34.009819
-117.824706
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
18 CHILI'S #1449 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  S108740874
Target 707 GRAND AVE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Region: LA
Actual: Permit Category: |
697 ft. Facility Id: 031718-049636
Focus Map: FaCIIIty Type: 01
4 Facility Status:  Permit

Area: 6M

Permit Number: 000576917

Permit Status: Permit
19 CHMIRS S100278089
Target SR 60 E/B WEST OF GRAND AVENUE N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: 118823
Actual: OES natification: Not reported
664 ft. OES Date: Not reported
Focus Map: OES Time: Not reported
4 Date Completed: 23-AUG-91

Property Use: 961

Agency Id Number: 66

Agency Incident Number: 91154

Time Notified: 1500

Time Completed: 1810

Surrounding Area: 961

Estimated Temperature: 95

Property Management: S

More Than Two Substances Involved?: N

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: 0

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: 0

Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0

Others Number Of Injuries: 0

Others Number Of Fatalities: 0

Vehicle Makelyear: FREIGHTLINER 2AXL TRACTOR 1984

Vehicle License Number: AP81414

Vehicle State: CA

Vehicle Id Number: IFUAYRYA9FP256970

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number: 1CC42487

Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

CONSOLIDATED FREIGHT
A. TERRAZAS F 11666

23-AUG-91
916 327-3310
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100278089

Incident Date: 23-AUG-91

Admin Agency: Not reported

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Not reported

Site Type: Not reported

E Date: 28-JUL-92

Substance: Not reported

Unknown: Not reported

Substance #2: Not reported

Substance #3: Not reported

Evacuations: Not reported

Number of Injuries: Not reported

Number of Fatalities: Not reported

#1 Pipeline: Not reported

#2 Pipeline: Not reported

#3 Pipeline: Not reported

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported

#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported

#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported

Evacs: Not reported

Injuries: Not reported

Fatals: Not reported

Comments: Y

Description: Not reported
E20 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR MAINTENANCE STATION RGA LF S114725938
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RD. N/A
Property  WALNUT, CA

Site 1 of 14 in cluster E
Actual: RGA LF:
601 ft. 2012 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR MAINTENANCE STATION 21420 GOLDEN
Focus Map: SPRINGS RD.
6 2011 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR MAINTENANCE STATION 21420 GOLDEN
SPRINGS RD.
E21 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR MAIN SWF/LF S103954564
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS HIST CORTESE N/A
Property  WALNUT, CA 91789
Site 2 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: SWF/LF (SWIS):
601 ft. Facility ID: 19-AA-1121
Focus Map: Lat/Long: 34.00104 / -117.83758
6 Owner Name: State of California

Owner Telephone:
Owner Address:
Owner Address2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Operational Status:
Operator:

Operator Phone:
Operator Address:
Operator Address2:

Operator City,St,Zip:

2138970951

David Lawrence

100 S. Main St.

Los Angeles, CA 90012
Active

Caltrans

9095981152

David Lawrence

21420 Golden Springs Rd.
Walnut, CA 91789
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR MAIN (Continued) S103954564

Permit Date: 04/29/2011

Permit Status: Notification

Permitted Acreage: $0.00

Activity: Limited Volume Transfer Operation

Regulation Status: Notification

Landuse Name: Residential

GIS Source: Map

Category: Transfer/Processing

Unit Number: 01

Inspection Frequency: Quarterly

Accepted Waste: Green Materials,Metals,Mixed municipal

Closure Date: Not reported

Closure Type: Not reported

Disposal Acreage: Not reported

SWIS Num: 19-AA-1121

Waste Discharge Requirement Num: Not reported

Program Type: Not reported

Permitted Throughput with Units: 60

Actual Throughput with Units: Cu Yards/day

Permitted Capacity with Units: 15000

Remaining Capacity: Not reported

Remaining Capacity with Units: Cu Yardslyear

Lat/Long: 34.00104 /-117.83758

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 19

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 1-05767
E22 DIV OF STATE ARCHITECT HAZNET S112842995
Target 21420 E GOLDEN SPRINGS BLVD N/A
Property  WALNUT, CA 91789

Site 3 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: HAZNET:
601 ft. envid: S112842995
Focus Map: Year: 1996
6 GEPAID: CAC000757200

Contact: DIV OF STATE ARCHITECT

Telephone: 9163236393

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

1300 "I" ST, #800

SACRAMENTO, CA 958140000

Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil

Recycler
.8340

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E23 CALTRANS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS S106410255
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789
Site 4 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
601 ft. Region: LA
Focus Map: Permit Category: T
6 Facility Id: 005564-005767

Facility Type: 0

Facility Status:  Removed

Area: 6M

Permit Number: 00005745T

Permit Status: Removed
E24 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR MAINT STA LUST S102426184
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR E N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789

Site 5 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: LUST REG 4:
601 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
6 County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 1-05767

Status: Case Closed

Substance: Waste Oil

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603703104
W Global ID: W0603700090
Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street: POMONA FWY
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 3/21/1990
Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered: 6/10/1990
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 3/21/1990

Date Case Last Changed on Database:

Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered: oM

How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: PLYANT, K.

Water System: SKYLINE MUTUAL
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assessment Began:

Pollution Characterization Began:

Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Not reported

4/19/1990

7/25/1996
7/31/1996

11171.906340953195427116852431
UNK

11/8/1989

3/13/1990

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR MAINT STA (Continued)

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: CALTRANS, DIVISION OF MAINT.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RP Address: 2187 RIVERSIDE DR, LOS ANGELES CA 90039
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 34.0009713 /-1

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:

Not reported
Not reported

$102426184

Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: 1900090-001GEN
Summary: Not reported
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703104
Global Id: T0603703104
Latitude: 34.0267665
Longitude: -117.7964131
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/31/1996
Case Worker: YR
RB Case Number: 1-05767

Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703104
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE

City: ALHAMBRA

Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507

Global Id: T0603703104

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR MAINT STA (Continued) S102426184
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:

Global Id: T0603703104

Action Type: Other

Date: 04/19/1990

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0603703104

Action Type: Other

Date: 03/21/1990

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0603703104

Action Type: Other

Date: 03/21/1990

Action: Leak Stopped

LUST:

Global Id: T0603703104

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 07/31/1996

Global Id: T0603703104

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 11/08/1989

Global Id: T0603703104

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 11/08/1989

Global Id: T0603703104

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 03/13/1990
E25 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR MTCE YARD LOS ANGELES CO. HMS S106410254
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789

Site 6 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
601 ft. Region: LA
Focus Map: Permit Category: |
6 Facility Id: 005564-105767

Facility Type: 02

Facility Status:  Permit

Area: 6M

Permit Number: 000001703

Permit Status: Permit
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E26 AST A100344740
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RD N/A
Property  WALNUT, CA
Site 7 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: AST:
601 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: Los Angeles County
Focus Map: Owner: CAL-TRANS (DIAMOND BAR MAINT STA)
6 Total Gallons: 3701

CERSID: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Business Name: Not reported

Phone: Not reported

Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address: Not reported

Mailing Address City: Not reported

Mailing Address State: Not reported

Mailing Address Zip Code: Not reported

Operator Name: Not reported

Operator Phone: Not reported

Owner Phone: Not reported

Owner Mail Address: Not reported

Owner State: Not reported

Owner Zip Code: Not reported

Owner Country: Not reported

Property Owner Name: Not reported

Property Owner Phone: Not reported

Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported

Property Owner City: Not reported

Property Owner Stat : Not reported

Property Owner Zip Code: Not reported

Property Owner Country: Not reported

EPAID: Not reported
E27 CALTRANS D7 MAINTENANCE DIAMOND BAR MS HAZNET S113017279
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR N/A
Property  WALNUT, CA 91789

Site 8 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: HAZNET:
601 ft. envid: S113017279
Focus Map: Year: 2016
6 GEPAID: CAD982521817

Contact: ANTONIO GARCIA

Telephone: 2136202107

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

100 S MAIN ST MS-3

LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000
Los Angeles

CADO008364432

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site

0.0225

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS D7 MAINTENANCE DIAMOND BAR MS (Continued) S113017279

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:

S113017279

2016

CAD982521817

ANTONIO GARCIA

2136202107

Not reported

100 S MAIN ST MS-3

LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000

Los Angeles

CAD008364432

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.0225

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113017279

2016

CAD982521817

ANTONIO GARCIA

2136202107

Not reported

100 S MAIN ST MS-3

LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000

Los Angeles

CAD008364432

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.0225

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113017279

2015

CAD982521817

DOUG JOHNSON

2136203328

Not reported

100 S MAIN ST MS-3

LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000
Los Angeles

CADO008364432

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.2

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S$113017279
2015
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS D7 MAINTENANCE DIAMOND BAR MS (Continued) S113017279

GEPAID: CAD982521817

Contact: DOUG JOHNSON

Telephone: 2136203328

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 100 S MAIN ST MS-3

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000

Gen County: Los Angeles

TSD EPA ID: CAD008364432

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.2

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1036 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

E28 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR RGA LUST S114590549
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRING DR S N/A

Property  WALNUT, CA

Site 9 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: RGA LUST:

601 ft. 1994 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING DR S

Focus Map:

6

E29 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR RGA LUST S114590550
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRING DR., S N/A

Property  WALNUT, CA

Site 10 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: RGA LUST:
601 ft. 1993 CALTRANS DIAMOND BAR 21420 GOLDEN SPRING DR., S

Focus Map:
6
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E30 CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR RCRA-SQG 1000301483
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR HIST UST CAD982521817
Property  WALNUT, CA 91789 FINDS

Site 11 of 14 in cluster E
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
601 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Focus Map: Facility name: DIAMOND BAR MTCE STA
6 Facility address: 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

WALNUT, CA 91789

CAD982521817

120 S SPRING ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CALTRANS
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
State

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
State

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR (Continued) 1000301483

Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:11/27/1989

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

DIAMOND BAR MTCE STA
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

Not reported

Not reported

STATE

00000068079

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

7145981938

CALIF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
1120 N STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
0003

001
0000000001
1975
00004000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Not reported

002
0000000002
1975
00004000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Not reported

003
0000000003
1975
00000250
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS-DIAMOND BAR (Continued) 1000301483
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110055709684
Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
E31 DIAMOND BAR AST S106925363
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RD SWEEPS UST N/A
Property =~ WALNUT, CA 91789 HIST UST
Site 12 of 14 in cluster E
Actual: AST:
601 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Focus Map: Owner: STATE OF CALIFORNIA-CAL TRANS
6 Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10001218
Facility ID: LACoFA0012752
Business Name: Caltrans District 7
Phone: (909) 598-3751
Fax: Not reported
Mailing Address: 100 S MAIN ST MS 3 Hazmat unit
Mailing Address City: LOS ANGELES
Mailing Address State: CA
Mailing Address Zip Code: 90012
Operator Name: California Department of Transportation
Operator Phone: (909) 598-1152
Owner Phone: (909) 598-1152
Owner Mail Address: 100 S. MAIN ST. MS#3
Owner State: CA
Owner Zip Code: 90012
Owner Country: United States
Property Owner Name: California Department of Transportation
Property Owner Phone: Not reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
Property Owner City: Walnut
Property Owner Stat : CA
Property Owner Zip Code: 91789
Property Owner Country: United States
EPAID: CAD982521817
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 5767
Number: 6
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 01-13-90
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIAMOND BAR (Continued)

Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

01-13-90
06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-005767-000001
A

4000

01-13-90

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
3

Active

5767

6

Not reported
01-13-90
01-13-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005767-000002
A

4000
01-13-90
M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

Active

5767

6

Not reported
01-13-90
01-13-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005767-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

00026929

S$106925363

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026929.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIAMOND BAR (Continued)

Owner City,St,Zip:

Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

E32 CALTRANS DISTRICT 7/DIAMOND BAR MS. FINDS
Target 21420 GOLDEN SPRINGS RD ECHO

Property  WALNUT, CA 91789

Site 13 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: FINDS:
601 ft.

Focus Map: Registry ID:
6

110018995015

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1007738942
110018995015
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110018995015

S$106925363

1007738942
N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2X2hXq1ph88kqz9Lp51d8X2ykd4jzA2lLT5N5q2Vdd2lXh1zhA77qt1ypL2d893Gke54zi2bLMAO5U2oXE2fhX1Bqr6WpI6r8Q4okZA2z.5oL55E5g1tdb0qXa5zyKt9d42wXG2xhL1Uq82HpT1V8x1VkI8ozG8PL94E5v9pdCAqX45Jyf3Xde1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2X2hXq1ph88kqz9Lp51d8X2ykd4jzA2lLT5N5q2Vdd2lXh1zhA77qt1ypL2d893Gke54zi2bLMAO5U2oXE2fhX1Bqr6WpI6r8Q4okZA2z.5oL55E5g1tdb0qXa5zyKt9d42wXG2xhL1Uq82HpT1V8x1VkI8ozG8PL94E5v9pdCAqX45Jyf3Xde1
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=00026929

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E33 VERIZON WIRELESS: LEMON FINDS 1023322684
Target 21450 E GOLDEN SPRINGS DR N/A

Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789

Site 14 of 14 in cluster E

Actual: FINDS:

607 ft.

Focus Map: Registry ID: 110066165679
6

Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

F34 AR LEASING INVESTMENT, INC. FINDS 1023690075
Target 21671 GATEWAY CENTER DRIVE UNIT 108 ECHO N/A
Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

Site 1 of 2in cluster F

Actual: FINDS:

704 ft.

Focus Map: Registry ID: 110070087057
7

Environmental Interest/Information System
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1023690075
Registry ID: 110070087057
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070087057
F35 JOURDENESS AMERICA, INC. FINDS 1023690038
Target 21671 GATEWAY CENTER DRIVE UNIT 213 ECHO N/A

Property DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

Site 2 of 2in cluster F

Actual: FINDS:

704 ft.

Focus Map: Registry ID: 110070087020
7

Environmental Interest/Information System
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2lIP1blc8RPU9Hb81Jck2RRt4VUv2UH65X8q2iJz2sIC1olN7fP81Fbs2ecx3cR85UUb2RHAA18m2XIq2nl51bPN6rbm64ck4ARlAgUM5aHs5J8V1RJw0OkT5kRGtptV2IIn2xlJ1gPr2FbS15cA3.Rn4SUl7WH4AO8X1gJG1wk78rRx6Btl1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2lIP1blc8RPU9Hb81Jck2RRt4VUv2UH65X8q2iJz2sIC1olN7fP81Fbs2ecx3cR85UUb2RHAA18m2XIq2nl51bPN6rbm64ck4ARlAgUM5aHs5J8V1RJw0OkT5kRGtptV2IIn2xlJ1gPr2FbS15cA3.Rn4SUl7WH4AO8X1gJG1wk78rRx6Btl1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292j9c1ijs85cE9Jis1js82C5l4NEI2MJX5SsL2rjo2K9S1Aj17OcV1bic29sJ3w5O5WE921JGAhs82Q922jjo1OcM6Qin6xs54E5fA7EB5hJU5GsL1ujm0c8X58C2tUl22c9X2hjK1KcV2liE1IsJ3k5J48EG4iJr3osE3zjy7d859LC35MlC1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292j9c1ijs85cE9Jis1js82C5l4NEI2MJX5SsL2rjo2K9S1Aj17OcV1bic29sJ3w5O5WE921JGAhs82Q922jjo1OcM6Qin6xs54E5fA7EB5hJU5GsL1ujm0c8X58C2tUl22c9X2hjK1KcV2liE1IsJ3k5J48EG4iJr3osE3zjy7d859LC35MlC1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOURDENESS AMERICA, INC. (Continued) 1023690038
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1023690038
Registry ID: 110070087020
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070087020
G36 CHEVRON USA SWEEPS UST S106924362
SSW 150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAN DIMAS, CA 91765
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster G
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
723 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 9589
4 Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-008461
Referral Date: 02-10-92
Action Date: 02-10-92
Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
19-000-009589-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

w

Not reported

7

Active

9589

1

44-008461
02-10-92
02-10-92
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009589-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2lIP1blc8RPU9Hb81Jck2RRt4VUv2UH65X8q2iJz2sIC1olN7fP81Fbs2ecx3cR85UUb2RHAA18m2XIq2nl51bPN6rbm64ck4ARlAgUM5aHs5J8V1RJw0OkT5kRGtptV2IIn2xlJ1gPr2FbS15cA3.Rn4SUl7WH4AO8X1gJG1wk74rRx9Btl1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2lIP1blc8RPU9Hb81Jck2RRt4VUv2UH65X8q2iJz2sIC1olN7fP81Fbs2ecx3cR85UUb2RHAA18m2XIq2nl51bPN6rbm64ck4ARlAgUM5aHs5J8V1RJw0OkT5kRGtptV2IIn2xlJ1gPr2FbS15cA3.Rn4SUl7WH4AO8X1gJG1wk74rRx9Btl1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA (Continued)

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:

Active

9589

1

44-008461
02-10-92
02-10-92
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009589-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9589

1
44-008461
02-10-92
02-10-92
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009589-000004
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9589

1

44-008461
02-10-92
02-10-92
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009589-000005
A

12000
02-10-92
M.V. FUEL
P
METHANOL
Not reported

Active
9589

1
44-008461
02-10-92
02-10-92

5106924362
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

G37
SSw
<1/8
0.008 mi.
40 ft.

Actual:
723 ft.

Focus Map:
4

CHEVRON USA (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-009589-000006
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

W

Not reported

Not reported

Active

9589

1
44-008461
02-10-92
02-10-92
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009589-000007
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

5106924362

CHEVRON STATIONS INC
150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

Site 2 of 6 in cluster G
EDR Hist Auto

Year: Name:

Type:

EDR Hist Auto 1022107111
N/A

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013

CHEVRON STATIONS
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
STANDARD STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
STANDARD STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC
STANDARD STATIONS INC
CHEVRON STATIONS INC

Surety Insurance

Surety Insurance

Surety Insurance

Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATIONS INC (Continued) 1022107111
2014 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 STANDARD STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
G38 CHEVRON STATIONS INC #90679 LUST U002282913
SSW 150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster G
Actual: LUST REG 4:
723 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-09589
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Hydrocarbons

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603703454
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

Date Leak Discovered:
Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered: 5/26/1992
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 7/31/1987
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Not reported
Not reported
7/31/1987

Tank Closure
Not reported

Not reported

4/23/1992

5/16/1996
7/29/1996

Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:

UNK
UNK

Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

10475.032465672184303133669046
UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

4/23/1992

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:

Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS CO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATIONS INC #90679 (Continued)

RP Address: PO BOX 2833, LA HABRA CA 90632-2833
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 34.0229677 / -1

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:

Not reported
Not reported

U002282913

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
LUST:

Lead Agency:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703454
Global Id: T0603703454

Latitude: 34.022642

Longitude: -117.810671

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 07/29/1996

Case Worker: YR

RB Case Number: 1-09589

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

Not reported

Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703454
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE

City: ALHAMBRA

Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507

Global Id: T0603703454

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

LUST:

Global Id: T0603703454
Action Type: Other

Date: 04/23/1992
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603703454
Action Type: Other

Date: 07/31/1987
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATIONS INC #90679 (Continued) U002282913
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603703454
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/31/1987
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703454
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/29/1996
Global Id: T0603703454
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/31/1987
Global Id: T0603703454
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/23/1992
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code:
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-09589
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 009752-009589
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M
Permit Number:  00000809T
Permit Status: Closed
G39 90679 HIST UST U001560078
SSw 150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA NONE
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster G
Actual: HIST UST:
723 ft. File Number: 00026BFE
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026BFE.pdf
4 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000061877
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: CO BRANDED OUTLET-CHEVRON
Telephone: 7145986323
Owner Name: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Owner Address: 575 MARKET

Owner City,St,Zip:

Total Tanks:

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

0004
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
90679 (Continued) U001560078
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00005000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000130
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
G40 CHEVRON STATION 90679 RCRA-SQG 1005441194
SSW 150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD FINDS CAR000116558
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 ECHO
0.008 mi. HAZNET
40 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster G
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
723 ft. Date form received by agency: 05/16/2002
Focus Map: Facility name: CHEVRON STATION 90679
4 Facility address: 150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-1603
EPA ID: CAR000116558

Mailing address: P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Contact: KATHY NORRIS
Contact address: P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Contact country: us

925-842-5931
Not reported

Contact telephone:
Contact email:

TC5539440.4s Page 69


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=00026BFE

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION 90679 (Continued)

EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1005441194

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Not reported
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110012545674
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION 90679 (Continued)

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1005441194
110012545674
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012545674

1005441194

2015

CAR000116558

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Los Angeles

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0825

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441194

2015

CAR000116558

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Los Angeles

CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

TC5539440.4s Page 71

1005441194


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xpD63voxIHQpvtBDYBZ37g73q6CvTU.olxIAuhCI9qOHy4tQ5MwBfhtvsqQtnmDBR8P3maVYJOCBV8iZSv04iV.7ckLgZFm7FuX6HKnqIro6WMOC4lA4vtYTLx9Uy61.MDx7N7nlJpXxZH6Imji46V0uPo8hpZHC6p86bUxxE3EpFFjDou33uhk3bchv9xnop3A9zaLIqWIHKGDQ7rw3HYOviHFtjdVBUVV4eS4YjApBsvVZDrX5y6h70w7gia87QF77Dg6q6SP687CCq.44MhMTSZEUwbS.oOHCbTVlKRex4FlIiqC6u3hxVq3pykJDmC34SHA3AYuv3R4oak73lfQISF.HiXPQmyP8HiOvNJ9tmcaBq3m8E0aYPJKBuieZa3c6gWW7.r1gR0H7NHpC5UEqXyv67gICybj7yROT9SCUSDb.B.H7.yOl5JzxXq6IAQK3GPsuzykhxQlC6hG2M.t9ihrqwrVOPlx7rz7ytpm4ySft6oXvH0I54zOMEDSw8H96lnWxylqplRXDdxl4xWC3W0kvPY9o4Pn36MrIQhsHMchQCVk4hxOvVbCtQ1eBnAa3JyaYSJSBLK9ZyX83qjZ7E0gg31w73m48RKQq6qB6fKaCsLX7QpSTqm1Uasa.q4C7qGslU4BxN9SIaI84OtHuxXRhZtyC1E94FOu9yO3qkCsOR94CV0pymlz4Q6ytsFh7PaB5ql7MS3RwkJ13
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xpD63voxIHQpvtBDYBZ37g73q6CvTU.olxIAuhCI9qOHy4tQ5MwBfhtvsqQtnmDBR8P3maVYJOCBV8iZSv04iV.7ckLgZFm7FuX6HKnqIro6WMOC4lA4vtYTLx9Uy61.MDx7N7nlJpXxZH6Imji46V0uPo8hpZHC6p86bUxxE3EpFFjDou33uhk3bchv9xnop3A9zaLIqWIHKGDQ7rw3HYOviHFtjdVBUVV4eS4YjApBsvVZDrX5y6h70w7gia87QF77Dg6q6SP687CCq.44MhMTSZEUwbS.oOHCbTVlKRex4FlIiqC6u3hxVq3pykJDmC34SHA3AYuv3R4oak73lfQISF.HiXPQmyP8HiOvNJ9tmcaBq3m8E0aYPJKBuieZa3c6gWW7.r1gR0H7NHpC5UEqXyv67gICybj7yROT9SCUSDb.B.H7.yOl5JzxXq6IAQK3GPsuzykhxQlC6hG2M.t9ihrqwrVOPlx7rz7ytpm4ySft6oXvH0I54zOMEDSw8H96lnWxylqplRXDdxl4xWC3W0kvPY9o4Pn36MrIQhsHMchQCVk4hxOvVbCtQ1eBnAa3JyaYSJSBLK9ZyX83qjZ7E0gg31w73m48RKQq6qB6fKaCsLX7QpSTqm1Uasa.q4C7qGslU4BxN9SIaI84OtHuxXRhZtyC1E94FOu9yO3qkCsOR94CV0pymlz4Q6ytsFh7PaB5ql7MS3RwkJ13

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION 90679 (Continued)

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.077

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441194

2014

CAR000116558

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Los Angeles
CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.2365

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441194

2014

CAR000116558

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Los Angeles
CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441194

2013

CAR000116558

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Los Angeles
CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Not reported

1005441194
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION 90679 (Continued) 1005441194
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.145
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
28 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G41 H&S #41 UST U003776342
SSW 150 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.008 mi.
40 ft. Site 6 of 6in cluster G
Actual: UST:
723 ft. Facility ID: LACOFA0008996
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
4 Latitude: 34.02261
Longitude: -117.81068
Facility ID: 9589
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Latitude: 34.0239114
Longitude: -117.8092908
H42 PRINCE DRY CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000473007
SE 23545 PALOMINO DR FINDS CAD982438061
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 ECHO
0.015 mi. EMI
81 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H HAZNET
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Actual:
726 ft. RCRA-SQG:
Focus Map: Date form received by agency: 03/18/1993
4 Facility name: PRINCE DRY CLEANERS

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

23545 PALOMINO DR

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

CAD982438061

PALOMINO DR

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

GHODRATOLLAH JAVAHERIFAR

23545 PALOMINO DR

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

us

909-860-0771

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=232o3y1uod8byW9Euf1zdS2Obe4nWA2gED5AfJ2QzK2.3D19oa7Cys1Vuv2fdI3Ub65uWT2IExAdfY2G3T2vo811yQ6Buj6ld442bTAJWj5rEA5OfL1UzG0RSs5VOht1eR2e3q2yoI1Nya2Euy19dr1UbI6ZWl5cE.55fd23zp2WS9APOl5Les1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=232o3y1uod8byW9Euf1zdS2Obe4nWA2gED5AfJ2QzK2.3D19oa7Cys1Vuv2fdI3Ub65uWT2IExAdfY2G3T2vo811yQ6Buj6ld442bTAJWj5rEA5OfL1UzG0RSs5VOht1eR2e3q2yoI1Nya2Euy19dr1UbI6ZWl5cE.55fd23zp2WS9APOl5Les1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINCE DRY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000473007

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

JAVAHERIFAR GHODRATOLLAH
23545 PALOMINO DR
DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Not reported

909-860-0771

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002812323

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PRINCE DRY CLEANERS (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000473007
Registry ID: 110002812323
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002812323
EMI:
Year: 1987
County Code: 19
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 52959
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 7216

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[oNeoNoNoNeNol

1990

19

SC

52959

SC

7216

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeoNeNelNolNoN

HAZNET:
envid: 1000473007
Year: 1995
GEPAID: CAD982438061
Contact: JAVAHERIFAR GHODRATOLLAH
Telephone: 9098600771

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
23545 PALOMINO DR

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD981397417
TSD County: Not reported

DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=232o3y1uod8byW9Euf1zdS2Obe4nWA2gED5AfJ2QzK2.3D19oa7Cys1Vuv2fdI3Ub65uWT2IExAdfY2G3T2vo811yQ6Buj6ld442bTAJWj5rEA5OfL1UzG0RSs5VOht1eR2e3q2yoI1Nya2Euy19dr1UbI1ZWl5cE.85fd43zp1WS91POl8Les1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=232o3y1uod8byW9Euf1zdS2Obe4nWA2gED5AfJ2QzK2.3D19oa7Cys1Vuv2fdI3Ub65uWT2IExAdfY2G3T2vo811yQ6Buj6ld442bTAJWj5rEA5OfL1UzG0RSs5VOht1eR2e3q2yoI1Nya2Euy19dr1UbI1ZWl5cE.85fd43zp1WS91POl8Les1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINCE DRY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000473007
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .0000
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: 1000473007
Year: 1995
GEPAID: CAD982438061
Contact: JAVAHERIFAR GHODRATOLLAH
Telephone: 9098600771
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 23545 PALOMINO DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD981397417
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .1459
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Region: LA
Permit Category: |
Facility Id: 022465-065349
Facility Type: 01
Facility Status:  Permit
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000898760
Permit Status: Permit
H43 PRINCE CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S121698332
SE 23545 PALOMINO DR N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.015 mi.
81 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
726 ft. Facility ID: 52959
Focus Map: Application Number: 144504
4 Permit Number: M52751
Status: (0]

Representative Name:
Representative Telephone:
Permit Status:

BCAT Number:

BCAT Description:

CCAT Number:

CCAT Description:

UTM East:

UTM North:

GHODRAT JAVAHERIFAR

714 9465378

INACTIVE

000234

DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE

04

VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE
425.20001221

3764.8000488
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
144 PERFORMANCE SHELL EDR Hist Auto 1020995532
South 206 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.039 mi.
207 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster |
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
729 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1977 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1978 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1979 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1980 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1982 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1983 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1985 BENITEZ GEORGE Gasoline Service Stations
1989 POWER SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1991 POWER SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1992 POWER SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1993 POWER SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1994 POWER SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1995 POWER SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1999 SHELL PETROLEUM INC Gasoline Service Stations
2000 SHELL PETROLEUM INC Gasoline Service Stations
2001 SHELL PETROLEUM INC Gasoline Service Stations
2002 SHELL PETROLEUM INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2003 EQUILON ENTERPRISESLLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2004 EQUILON ENTERPRISESLLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2005 EQUILON ENTERPRISESLLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 EQUILON ENTERPRISESLLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 DIAMOND BAR AUTO CARE General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 EQUILON ENTERPRISESLLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 PERFORMANCE SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
2008 EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 PERFORMANCE SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
2009 PERFORMANCE SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
2009 EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 PERFORMANCE SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
2011 EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 PERFORMANCE SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
2012 PERFORMANCE SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
145 SHELL SERVICE STATION RCRA-SQG 1005441135
South 206 S DIAMOND BAR FINDS CAR000115865
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 ECHO
0.039 mi. HAZNET
207 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster | LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
729 ft. Date form received by agency: 05/08/2002
Focus Map: Facility name: SHELL SERVICE STATION
4 Facility address: 206 S DIAMOND BAR

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

S AP 135235

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
CAR000115865

P O BOX 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2648
SONDRA BIENVENU

P O BOX 2648
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1005441135

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2648

us

713-241-5036

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

EQUILON ENT LLCDBASO P US
P O BOX 2648
HOUSTON, TX 77252
Not reported
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D018
BENZENE

No violations found
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110012537656

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1005441135
110012537656
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012537656

1005441135

2013

CAR000115865

Adam Estes

3172917007

Not reported

PO BOX 3127

HOUSTON, TX 772530000
Los Angeles
CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Not reported

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

21

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1005441135

2007

CAR000115865

R HULL/ENV. REPORTING ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300G03
Houston, TX 770670000

Not reported

CAT080013352
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ism6pPzioExsbbemoyK3JnHpqoXPaVpzyVWABEDoUCsEPxGxtyEBPn.bRnxb7kuel.a3QQmoaTXyXSlKrfS4OwMJ9GKnmyFHEyE6lpvqmxkoDSmX9LC4xhCaSlXVZ1fpbHC7T4uylN5VyDxW6mD4Id9Bsp1Et0ADBP16hjdikHOsfeDm04l3PWspDx.Pehfz3TR9oZdocxZESuFxyeS30dJbfZ9b11QeTsK4ZLiort.y7uAKjQ458hyJRrInYVBHOs67Mzfq3WDo4iNXSdF4Ck.aF3WVhI1piSBChnOy6.bVt.cWYTF6iGril9CsHmrmHIX4uXTpBx3PHshzdFw3hzFoY8SE3vaxyX58Rzbbra0bYbreOR08BSeoszXyw7WK.Be6updJNeynmqTHJdmC4YiqtoloMWUXRem7RCGa79yVnKCptVE7QCYyyHAVXkWWsZW3rraBJ8MEiKfDQEN2mU4UH.NCedOsNG371d6PueCxGJMGweTvLp9tt.Zytk5EQKw6WXXiaYXsbJmmpfq45bHpkPoPbyrzH6634zvozDzEkpCxFO.4M.CbfeObn.VerzR3oMAoDMRy5eAK99q3LdMJhksnvJlHtwC8b1VqoWeoeF7XSA073pTa0nWVwN3pgbR73r0yjDcVBBIWV3c4jNnB674EWe8DjVH4I5rU8yhCgfns8AV66PZPYecxlemGmOk8MhFtFjnymgCETTd3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ism6pPzioExsbbemoyK3JnHpqoXPaVpzyVWABEDoUCsEPxGxtyEBPn.bRnxb7kuel.a3QQmoaTXyXSlKrfS4OwMJ9GKnmyFHEyE6lpvqmxkoDSmX9LC4xhCaSlXVZ1fpbHC7T4uylN5VyDxW6mD4Id9Bsp1Et0ADBP16hjdikHOsfeDm04l3PWspDx.Pehfz3TR9oZdocxZESuFxyeS30dJbfZ9b11QeTsK4ZLiort.y7uAKjQ458hyJRrInYVBHOs67Mzfq3WDo4iNXSdF4Ck.aF3WVhI1piSBChnOy6.bVt.cWYTF6iGril9CsHmrmHIX4uXTpBx3PHshzdFw3hzFoY8SE3vaxyX58Rzbbra0bYbreOR08BSeoszXyw7WK.Be6updJNeynmqTHJdmC4YiqtoloMWUXRem7RCGa79yVnKCptVE7QCYyyHAVXkWWsZW3rraBJ8MEiKfDQEN2mU4UH.NCedOsNG371d6PueCxGJMGweTvLp9tt.Zytk5EQKw6WXXiaYXsbJmmpfq45bHpkPoPbyrzH6634zvozDzEkpCxFO.4M.CbfeObn.VerzR3oMAoDMRy5eAK99q3LdMJhksnvJlHtwC8b1VqoWeoeF7XSA073pTa0nWVwN3pgbR73r0yjDcVBBIWV3c4jNnB674EWe8DjVH4I5rU8yhCgfns8AV66PZPYecxlemGmOk8MhFtFjnymgCETTd3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1005441135

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without
Treatment)

0.2

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441135

2004

CAR000115865

N CORTEZ/ENVT'L DATA ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR MFT 240-G
Houston, TX 770672508

Not reported

CAD008364432

Not reported

Other organic solids

Recycler

0.01

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441135

2003

CAR000115865

N CORTEZ/ENVT'L DATA ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR MFT 240-G
Houston, TX 770672508

Not reported

CAD008364432

Not reported

Other organic solids

Recycler

0.02

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1005441135

2002

CAR000115865

N CORTEZ/ENVT'L DATA ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR MFT 240-G
Houston, TX 770672508

Not reported

CADO028409019

Not reported

Tank bottom waste
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1005441135

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

LOS ANGELES CO.
Region:
Permit Category:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:
Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Treatment, Tank
0.68

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

HMS:

LA

Not reported
009670-058324
Not reported
OPEN

6M

Not reported
Not reported

Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 009670-026380
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000227796
Permit Status: Closed
146 PERFORMANCE SHELL
South 206 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.039 mi.
207 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster |
Actual: UST:
729 ft. Facility ID: LACOFA0009002
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
4 Latitude: 34.022
Longitude: -117.8103
Facility ID: 26380
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Latitude: 34.023354
Longitude: -117.808954
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Region: LA
Permit Category: Not reported
Facility Id: 009670-046254
Facility Type: Not reported
Facility Status: OPEN
Area: 6M

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Region:
Permit Category:

Not reported
Not reported

LA
|

UST U003778002
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ism6pPzioExsbbemoyK3JnHpqoXPaVpzyVWABEDoUCsEPxGxtyEBPn.bRnxb7kuel.a3QQmoaTXyXSlKrfS4OwMJ9GKnmyFHEyE6lpvqmxkoDSmX9LC4xhCaSlXVZ1fpbHC7T4uylN5VyDxW6mD4Id9Bsp1Et0ADBP16hjdikHOsfeDm04l3PWspDx.Pehfz3TR9oZdocxZESuFxyeS30dJbfZ9b11QeTsK4ZLiort.y7uAKjQ458hyJRrInYVBHOs67Mzfq3WDo4iNXSdF4Ck.aF3WVhI1piSBChnOy6.bVt.cWYTF6iGril9CsHmrmHIX4uXTpBx3PHshzdFw3hzFoY8SE3vaxyX58Rzbbra0bYbreOR08BSeoszXyw7WK.Be6updJNeynmqTHJdmC4YiqtoloMWUXRem7RCGa79yVnKCptVE7QCYyyHAVXkWWsZW3rraBJ8MEiKfDQEN2mU4UH.NCedOsNG371d6PueCxGJMGweTvLp9tt.Zytk5EQKw6WXXiaYXsbJmmpfq45bHpkPoPbyrzH6634zvozDzEkpCxFO.4M.CbfeObn.VerzR3oMAoDMRy5eAK99q3LdMJhksnvJlHtwC8b1VqoWeoeF7XSA073pTa0nWVwN3pgbR73r0yjDcVBBIWV3c4jNnB674EWe8DjVH4I5rU8yhCgfns8AV66PZPYecxlemGmOk8MhFtFjnymgCETTd3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ism6pPzioExsbbemoyK3JnHpqoXPaVpzyVWABEDoUCsEPxGxtyEBPn.bRnxb7kuel.a3QQmoaTXyXSlKrfS4OwMJ9GKnmyFHEyE6lpvqmxkoDSmX9LC4xhCaSlXVZ1fpbHC7T4uylN5VyDxW6mD4Id9Bsp1Et0ADBP16hjdikHOsfeDm04l3PWspDx.Pehfz3TR9oZdocxZESuFxyeS30dJbfZ9b11QeTsK4ZLiort.y7uAKjQ458hyJRrInYVBHOs67Mzfq3WDo4iNXSdF4Ck.aF3WVhI1piSBChnOy6.bVt.cWYTF6iGril9CsHmrmHIX4uXTpBx3PHshzdFw3hzFoY8SE3vaxyX58Rzbbra0bYbreOR08BSeoszXyw7WK.Be6updJNeynmqTHJdmC4YiqtoloMWUXRem7RCGa79yVnKCptVE7QCYyyHAVXkWWsZW3rraBJ8MEiKfDQEN2mU4UH.NCedOsNG371d6PueCxGJMGweTvLp9tt.Zytk5EQKw6WXXiaYXsbJmmpfq45bHpkPoPbyrzH6634zvozDzEkpCxFO.4M.CbfeObn.VerzR3oMAoDMRy5eAK99q3LdMJhksnvJlHtwC8b1VqoWeoeF7XSA073pTa0nWVwN3pgbR73r0yjDcVBBIWV3c4jNnB674EWe8DjVH4I5rU8yhCgfns8AV66PZPYecxlemGmOk8MhFtFjnymgCETTd3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PERFORMANCE SHELL (Continued) U003778002
Facility Id: 009670-051630
Facility Type: 01
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000589715
Permit Status: Closed
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 009670-046153
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000469979
Permit Status: Closed
Region: LA
Permit Category: Not reported
Facility Id: 009670-048830
Facility Type: Not reported
Facility Status:  OPEN
Area: 6M
Permit Number: Not reported
Permit Status: Not reported
147 GEORGE L: BENITEZ HIST UST U001570260
South 206 S DIAMOND BR N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.039 mi.
207 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster |
Actual: HIST UST:
729 ft. File Number: 00028367
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028367.pdf
4 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000003163
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: GEORGE L: BENITEZ
Telephone: 7148612400
Owner Name: SHELL OIL COMPANY
Owner Address: P.O. BOX 4848
Owner City,St,Zip: ANAHEIM, CA 92803
Total Tanks: 0004
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1971
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

Stock Inventor, 10

002

2

1971
00010000
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE L: BENITEZ (Continued) U001570260
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: 1971
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: 1971
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: 12
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
J48 S2C TIRE SWEEPS UST S103625607
ESE 121 DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.043 mi.
225 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
722 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 4388
4 Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 02-06-92
Action Date: 02-06-92
Created Date: 02-06-92
Owner Tank Id: 1
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-004388-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 550
Active Date: 02-06-92
Tank Use: OIL
STG: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 1
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=00028367

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
149 SHELL #204-2173-0274 LUST $S103891098
SSw 206 DIAMOND BAR BLVD S HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.048 mi.
255 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster |
Actual: LUST REG 4:
729 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: R-09503
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Hydrocarbons
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603704820
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: PALOMINO
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 9/20/1990

Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered: 12/4/1990
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 9/20/1990
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered: oM

How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: Overfill

Leak Source: Other Source
Operator: POWER, JOE
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

9/20/1990

12/19/1990
12/19/1990

10785.865380532460912828747004
Other Source

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: SHELL

RP Address: Not reported
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 34.0220927 / -1
Local Agency Staff: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5539440.4s Page 84



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-2173-0274 (Continued) S103891098
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: 4000 GAL OF GASOLINE ACCIDENTALLY LOADED INTO TANK WHICH WASUNDER
REPAIR. THE TANK WAS IMMEDIATELY EMPTIED OF ALL CONTENTS& A LOSS OF
APPROXIMATELY 100 GAL WAS DISCOVERED. OLD CASE #120590-13
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603766415
Global Id: T0603766415
Latitude: 34.022012
Longitude: -117.810289
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/28/2011
Case Worker: AJL
RB Case Number: R-09503A
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Regional Board
Local Case Number: 009670-026380
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603766415
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: AHMAD J. LAMAA
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 West 4th Street Suite 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: alamaa@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
Global Id: T0603766415
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: GILLIAN MINTIER
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Address: 900 SOUTH FREMONT AVE
City: ALHAMBRA
Email: gmintier@ladpw.org
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/29/2004
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/24/2008
Action: Staff Letter
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL #204-2173-0274 (Continued) S103891098
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2007
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/28/2011
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL #204-2173-0274 (Continued) S103891098
Date: 04/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 12/10/2010
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/10/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/13/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/29/2004
Action: Leak Discovery
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL #204-2173-0274 (Continued) S103891098
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603766415
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
LUST:
Global Id: T0603766415
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/28/2011
Global Id: T0603766415
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/29/2004
Global Id: T0603766415
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/27/2005
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603704820
Global Id: T0603704820
Latitude: 34.022021
Longitude: -117.810289
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/19/1990
Case Worker: JOA
RB Case Number: R-09503
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum Hydrocarbon
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603704820
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-2173-0274 (Continued) S103891098
City: ALHAMBRA
Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507
Global Id: T0603704820
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603704820
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/20/1990
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603704820
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/20/1990
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603704820
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/20/1990
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0603704820
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/19/1990
Global Id: T0603704820
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/20/1990
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code:
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: R-09503
150 SHELL SERV STA SWEEPS UST S106932108
SSw 206 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
0.048 mi.
255 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster |
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
729 ft. Status:
Focus Map: Comp Number:
4 Number:

Board Of Equalization:

44-000074

TC5539440.4s Page 89



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERV STA (Continued)

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009503-000001
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
8

Active

9503

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009503-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9503

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009503-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9503

9

44-000074

03-20-91

03-20-91

06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-009503-000004
A

$106932108
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERV STA (Continued)

Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9503

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009503-000005
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9503

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009503-000006
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9503

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009503-000007
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

$106932108
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERV STA (Continued) S106932108
Status: Active
Comp Number: 9503
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-000074
Referral Date: 03-20-91
Action Date: 03-20-91
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009503-000008
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: w
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
151 GOLDEN SPRINGS CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S113027042
SE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.051 mi.
268 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster |
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
734 ft. Facility ID: 129048
Focus Map: Application Number: 460947
4 Permit Number: F85116
Status: S

Representative Name:
Representative Telephone:
Permit Status:

BCAT Number:

BCAT Description:

CCAT Number:

CCAT Description:

UTM East:

UTM North:

Facility ID:

Application Number:
Permit Number:
Status:
Representative Name:
Representative Telephone:
Permit Status:

BCAT Number:

BCAT Description:
CCAT Number:
CCAT Description:
UTM East:

UTM North:

HAZNET:

envid: S113027042

Year: 1998
GEPAID:
Contact:

CAL000015680
HYUNG J BAE

WON SAM CHO

909 8612181

INACTIVE

000233

DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
Not reported

Not reported

425.32299805

3764.4160156

129048

388969

F44198

S

WON SAM CHO
909 8612181
INACTIVE
000601

DRY CLEANING, DRY-TO-DRY NON-VENT, PERC
Not reported
Not reported
425.32299805
3764.4160156
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOLDEN SPRINGS CLEANERS (Continued) S113027042

Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:

0000000000

Not reported

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
Not reported

CAD981375983

Not reported

Solids or sludges with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Recycler

.1876

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113027042

1997

CAL000015680

HYUNG J BAE

0000000000

Not reported

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
Not reported

CAD981397417

Not reported

Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)

Recycler

4214

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113027042

1997

CAL000015680

HYUNG J BAE

0000000000

Not reported

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000
Not reported
CAD981397417

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler

.0000

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113027042
1996
CAL000015680
HYUNG J BAE
0000000000
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOLDEN SPRINGS CLEANERS (Continued) S113027042

Mailing Address: 328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD

Mailing City,St,Zip: DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD981397417

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,

etc)

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 4922

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S113027042

Year: 1995

GEPAID: CAL000015680

Contact: HYUNG J BAE

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD

Mailing City,St,Zip: DIAMOND BAR, CA 917650000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD981397417

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,

etc)

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: .5965

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.

152 GOLDEN SPRING CLEANERS, BAE JI DRYCLEANERS 1000186942
SE 328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD EMI N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.051 mi.
268 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster |
Actual: DRYCLEANERS:
734 ft. EPA Id: CAL000419287
Focus Map: NAICS Code: 81232
4 NAICS Description: Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)

SIC Code: 7211

SIC Description: Power Laundries, Family and Commercial

Create Date: 08/03/2016

Facility Active: Yes

Inactive Date:
Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

Contact Address 2:

Not reported

Not reported

HUI CHA LEE

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported

9098612181

HUI LEE

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6quZ6igKqaCDuBCtZwcx3vMqiLBig9G.KpmeAK.iaescCNOgDnIsBVc4BC.yC1F.tQwC3zcfwzVCcY8XxnIA4Fu1vP0JMcLjqzl56.JFLHlyBnlSiv8D4z5.90AEGsFi.jKa7.HTpUPMmBAde.1x4tRjKcb..Pz7ijgz6zNjq.NTuObxZNPN3PgRi18gge4rKCA49yKHalvDCGTmDOYx39PWBsisCvzNtEoT4I3lwv.McG8jxzSa5iVbveJ7MUhDq7Cb7BewLHIdBl.TiWxK4NVp973AG4u4.uEOCWSZpk15m38oehIl6MsQqtZ.uh4NZXLW4cB8iBv7gtqlKQlc3RduadZfCjNfDJ5e8.cSBMDgCwbltu9t8Q9Rws48cxpxxSkP6Wjwv31hMhVJq04zCobSLoiQBywbiPw47uow9rV6Gicl.jWD784PpQU.mIC.ejts3PpSKEjA.5lMiLUf2kyAeZu7sUmLcMWb7dSpNfJROuFDgrJgvszpn3WfICF9so6J68Qoq9ROu1UtZQn749sKibaqgDgSKsCj3YKha1UHCBgCDmqAVwlbBEvyCDEft8As41nDwb8gcRp9xUxv4pqGvALUMqCAqXXl6vtYLgqdB8g8iGqk3sYT96ZVGNs1.ML55PtapbH4mMijeTCbAucYKwQO..0SiZN63agKejG.sdtkcUAD7fbCNw5gOQfRgjxH5aV1nCS8Iv0Ys54u3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6quZ6igKqaCDuBCtZwcx3vMqiLBig9G.KpmeAK.iaescCNOgDnIsBVc4BC.yC1F.tQwC3zcfwzVCcY8XxnIA4Fu1vP0JMcLjqzl56.JFLHlyBnlSiv8D4z5.90AEGsFi.jKa7.HTpUPMmBAde.1x4tRjKcb..Pz7ijgz6zNjq.NTuObxZNPN3PgRi18gge4rKCA49yKHalvDCGTmDOYx39PWBsisCvzNtEoT4I3lwv.McG8jxzSa5iVbveJ7MUhDq7Cb7BewLHIdBl.TiWxK4NVp973AG4u4.uEOCWSZpk15m38oehIl6MsQqtZ.uh4NZXLW4cB8iBv7gtqlKQlc3RduadZfCjNfDJ5e8.cSBMDgCwbltu9t8Q9Rws48cxpxxSkP6Wjwv31hMhVJq04zCobSLoiQBywbiPw47uow9rV6Gicl.jWD784PpQU.mIC.ejts3PpSKEjA.5lMiLUf2kyAeZu7sUmLcMWb7dSpNfJROuFDgrJgvszpn3WfICF9so6J68Qoq9ROu1UtZQn749sKibaqgDgSKsCj3YKha1UHCBgCDmqAVwlbBEvyCDEft8As41nDwb8gcRp9xUxv4pqGvALUMqCAqXXl6vtYLgqdB8g8iGqk3sYT96ZVGNs1.ML55PtapbH4mMijeTCbAucYKwQO..0SiZN63agKejG.sdtkcUAD7fbCNw5gOQfRgjxH5aV1nCS8Iv0Ys54u3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GOLDEN SPRING CLEANERS, BAE JI (Continued)

Contact Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

Owner Fax:

Region Code:

EPA Id:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
SIC Code:

SIC Description:
Create Date:
Facility Active:
Inactive Date:
Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
Contact Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

Owner Fax:
Region Code:

EPA Id:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
SIC Code:

SIC Description:
Create Date:
Facility Active:
Inactive Date:
Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
Contact Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:

9099731314

Not reported

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported

DIAMOND BAR

CA

91765

9095948780

3

CAL000015680

81232

Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
7211

Power Laundries, Family and Commercial
11/14/1989

No

07/11/2001

Not reported

HYUNG J BAE

2210 OLYMPIC VIEW DRIVE
Not reported

0000000000

HYUNG J BAE/OWNER
INACT PER VQO1

Not reported

Not reported

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported

DIAMOND BAR

CA

917650000

Not reported

3

CAL000229685

81232

Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
7211

Power Laundries, Family and Commercial
07/11/2001

No

07/21/2016

Not reported

WON SAM CHO

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported

9098612181

WON SAM CHO/OWNER
328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported

9098612181

Not reported

328 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
Not reported

DIAMOND BAR
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOLDEN SPRING CLEANERS, BAE JI (Continued) 1000186942
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip: 917650000
Owner Fax: 0000000000
Region Code: 3
DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
Facility ID: 182713
Application Number: 586760
Permit Number: G41603
Status: A
Representative Name: HUI CHA LEE
Representative Telephone: 909 8612181
Permit Status: ACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000233
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 425.3500061
UTM North: 3764.3798828
EMI:
Year: 1990
County Code: 19
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 58905
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 7216
Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
J53 GRAND DIAMOND CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1019997860
SSw 155 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.053 mi.
280 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
725 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 2003 GRAND DIAMOND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2004 GRAND DIAMOND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2005 GRAND DIAMOND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEEPS UST S103643601
N/A

K54 FFD LA COUNTY FMD
SE 22751 E GOLDEN SPRING DR
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster K
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
704 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 9852
4 Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 09-21-90
Action Date: 09-21-90
Created Date: 09-21-90
Owner Tank Id: 1
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009852-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 1000
Active Date: 09-21-90
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 2
Status: Active
Comp Number: 9852
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 09-21-90
Action Date: 09-21-90
Created Date: 09-21-90
Owner Tank Id: 2
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009852-000002
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 1000
Active Date: 09-21-90
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: P
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
K55 DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY CLUB
SE 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster K
Actual: UST:
704 ft. Facility ID: 20564
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
4 Latitude: 34.010751
Longitude: -117.81996

UST U003777360
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K56 DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY CLUB LUST S102064153
SE 22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR E HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster K
Actual: LUST REG 4:
704 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-09852
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Misc. Motor Vehicle Fuels

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703494

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street:

Enforcement Type:

Date Leak Discovered:
Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered:
Date Confirmation Began:
Date Leak Stopped:

Date Case Last Changed on Database:

Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:

Operator:

Water System:

Well Name:

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1/13/1994
11/3/1995
Not reported
Not reported
8/21/1996
8/21/1996

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

16192.572108459248802485824714
Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:

Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY CLUB

22751 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR E., DIAMOND BAR, 91765
LUST

34.0080611 /-1

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY CLUB (Continued)

Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

S$102064153

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703494
T0603703494

34.0080611

-117.8194016

Completed - Case Closed

08/21/1996

YR

1-09852

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0603703494

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703494

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603703494
Other
01/13/1994
Leak Reported

T0603703494
Completed - Case Closed
08/21/1996

T0603703494
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIAMOND BAR COUNTRY CLUB (Continued) S102064153
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 01/13/1994
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-09852
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 009996-020564
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000055384
Permit Status: Removed
57 AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) LUST S103945720
NW 301 DIAMOND BARBLVD S ENF N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.104 mi.
547 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
707 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-09330
Status: Pollution Characterization
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703382
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: JLC
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: PALOMINO
Enforcement Type: SEL
Date Leak Discovered: 7/5/1990
Date Leak First Reported: 7/5/1990

Date Leak Record Entered: 9/12/1990
Date Confirmation Began: 8/16/1990

Date Leak Stopped: 7/5/1990

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 7/15/2002
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: oM

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: ALAMGRI, MOHAMED

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) $103945720

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

13442.88189065291088331984442
UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: 9/10/1990

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:
Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Enforcement Action Date:
Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Sail:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
Not reported

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier: =
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:

Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST

9/10/1990
10/17/2003
Not reported
Not reported
7/5/1990
1/9/2001
2/20/1998
305000

7.1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MONTRI PHUVADAKORN
501 MARIN ST., SUITE 112B

34.0203728 / -1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1/24/00 WP FOR AN ADDL. ENVIR.; 5/12/00 1ST QTR GW MON RPT 2000;

7/17/00 2ND QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 10/18/00 3RD QTR GW MON RPT 2000;
4/13/01 1ST QTR GW MON RPT 2001

LUST:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703382
T0603703382

34.0203728

-117.8098423

Completed - Case Closed

07/02/2012

HDN

1-09330

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703382
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: HA D. NGUYEN

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200

LOS ANGELES
hnguyen@waterboards.ca.gov
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued)

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

2135766658

T0603703382

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703382
Other
07/05/1990
Leak Reported

T0603703382
RESPONSE

07/15/2005

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

10/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
RESPONSE

10/15/2005

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382
RESPONSE
04/16/2012
Request for Closure

TC5539440.4s Page 102

$103945720



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) S103945720
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/16/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/23/2010
Action: Clean Up Fund - Letter to RP
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/09/2001
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/16/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/12/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

04/15/2008
Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

04/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382

RESPONSE

04/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382

RESPONSE

01/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
RESPONSE

01/15/2008

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382
RESPONSE
09/02/2012

Well Destruction Report

T0603703382
ENFORCEMENT
07/30/1999

Staff Letter

T0603703382
ENFORCEMENT
06/15/2009

Staff Letter

T0603703382

RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382

RESPONSE

01/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382
RESPONSE

01/15/2009

Remedial Progress Report
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0603703382
RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
REMEDIATION

11/26/2007

Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)

T0603703382

ENFORCEMENT

07/02/2012

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0603703382

ENFORCEMENT

07/02/2012

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0603703382
RESPONSE

04/15/2007

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

04/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382

RESPONSE

01/15/2009

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0603703382

RESPONSE

10/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382

RESPONSE

07/15/2009

Interim Remedial Action Report

T0603703382

RESPONSE

07/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603703382
RESPONSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) S103945720
Date: 01/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2002
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 06/16/2008
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/30/1999
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2002
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2002
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/05/1990
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) S103945720
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/17/2003
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: CAP/RAP - Final Remediation / Design Plan
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/17/2003
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/17/2009
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) S103945720
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/03/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/19/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/26/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/05/1990
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2005
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703382
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

T0603703382
RESPONSE

01/15/2005

Remedial Progress Report

T0603703382
RESPONSE
10/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603703382
ENFORCEMENT
05/06/2003

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0603703382
ENFORCEMENT
11/06/2003

Staff Letter

T0603703382
Completed - Case Closed
07/02/2012

T0603703382
Open - Case Begin Date
07/05/1990

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
08/10/2004

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
09/16/2004

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
10/18/2004

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
01/18/2005

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
04/15/2005

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
07/18/2005

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
10/19/2005

$103945720

TC5539440.4s Page 109



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued)

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

ENF:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
01/12/2006

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
04/13/2006

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
06/27/2006

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
10/17/2006

T0603703382
Open - Remediation
01/04/2007

T0603703382
Open - Site Assessment
08/16/1990

T0603703382
Open - Site Assessment
09/10/1990

T0603703382
Open - Site Assessment
05/03/2004

4
204840

Al-Sal Oil Company Inc

Facility
Not reported
Not reported

Privately-Owned Business

1

34.026507
-117.811634
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

$103945720
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) S103945720
Source Of Facility: Reg Meas

Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:
Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

1-09330
167342
Unregulated
4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
229782

4
UNKNOWN
Staff Enforcement Letter
12/03/1999
Not reported
Not reported
12/03/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1-09330

Level 1 enforcement letter sent 12/3/99 for FTS groundwater

monitoring report, & SAR.
USsT

Not reported

1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATION) (Continued) $103945720
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
L58 AL-SAL OIL (UNOCAL STATIO HIST CORTESE S103650916
South 301 DIAMOND BAR N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.115 mi.
605 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
Actual: HIST CORTESE:
738 ft. Region: CORTESE
Focus Map: Facility County Code: 19
4 Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-09330
M59 KMART ENTERPRISES HIST UST S118412075
ESE 249 S DIMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster M
Actual: HIST UST:
734 ft. File Number: 000273AA
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000273AA.pdf
4 Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported

Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M60 KMART ENTERPRISES HIST UST U001570261
ESE 249 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD LOS ANGELES CO. HMS N/A
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster M
Actual: HIST UST:
734 ft. File Number: Not reported
Focus Map: URL: Not reported
4 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000004909
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: AUTO REPAIR
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 7148615171
Owner Name: KMART CORPORATION
Owner Address: P.O. BOX 3150
Owner City,St,Zip: TROY, MI 48084
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 4144
Year Installed: 1975
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: 3/16"
Leak Detection: Pressure Test
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Region: LA
Permit Category: |
Facility Id: 004401-044495
Facility Type: 01
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 6M
Permit Number: 000440356
Permit Status: Closed
M61 KMART #3169 RCRA-CESQG 1016954097
ESE 249 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD CAL000018658
<1/8 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster M
Actual: RCRA-CESQG:
734 ft. Date form received by agency:03/01/2014
Focus Map: Facility name: KMART #3169
4 Facility address: 249 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:

CAL000018658

BEVERLY RD B5-348A
HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60179
ROBYN WEST

BEVERLY RD B5-348A
HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60179
Not reported

847-286-0037
ROBYN.WEST@SEARSHC.COM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KMART #3169 (Continued)

EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

09

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

KMART CORPORATION
S DIAMOND BAR BLVD
DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

11/13/1975

Not reported

M&A GABAEE LP CO EXCEL PROP MGMT SVS INC
PO BOX 5357

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90209
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

12/20/2012

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

KMART #3169 (Continued) 1016954097
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D016

Waste name: 2,4-D

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE

Waste code: D035

Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE

Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS
Violation Status: No violations found

TC5539440.4s Page 115



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L62 AL SAL OIL COMPANY SWEEPS UST S106922487
South 301 S DIAMOND BAR BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
0.124 mi.
654 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
741 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 9330
4 Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-008402
Referral Date: 03-20-91
Action Date: 03-20-91
Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported
19-000-009330-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

w

Not reported

4

Active

9330

9

44-008402
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009330-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

9330

9
44-008402
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009330-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active
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Map ID
Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AL SAL OIL COMPANY (Continued) S106922487
Comp Number: 9330
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-008402
Referral Date: 03-20-91
Action Date: 03-20-91
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009330-000004
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: w
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
N63 MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11114 SWEEPS UST S106929500
SE 22628 E GOLDEN SPRINGS DR N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
0.135 mi.
711 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster N
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
748 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 7605
4 Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-000400
Referral Date: 03-20-91
Action Date: 03-20-91
Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported
19-000-007605-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

W

Not reported

6

Active

7605

9
44-000400
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-007605-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11114 (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

7605

9
44-000400
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-007605-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

7605

9

44-000400
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-007605-000004
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

7605

9
44-000400
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-007605-000005
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active
7605

9
44-000400
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89

$106929500
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL OIL CORP SS 11114 (Continued) S106929500
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-007605-000006
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: w
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
N64 R. AMER CDL U001570263
SE 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 CHMIRS
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster N
Actual: CDL:
749 ft. Facility ID: 2000-01-031
Focus Map: Date: 01/07/2000
4 Labtype: lllegal Drug lab
Lab Type: lllegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operated
or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
HIST UST:
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000039902
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: SAME
Telephone: 7148616418

MOBIL OIL CORP
612 S. FLOWER ST
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Total Tanks: 0001

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 3

Year Installed: 1984

Tank Capacity: 00006000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

001

5

1983
00012000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002
2
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 2

Year Installed: 1983

Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000280
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

R. AMER (Continued) U001570263
Year Installed: 1983
Tank Capacity: 00006000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:

OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:

Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:

Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:

Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

3-0030
01/03/2003
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
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R. AMER (Continued) U001570263

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2003

Agency: Veeder Root

Incident Date: 1/3/200312:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: L. A. County Fire Prevention

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Service Station

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Contaminated Soil

Gallons: 0.000000

Unknown: 0

Substance #2: Not reported

Substance #3: Not reported

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

#1 Pipeline: Not reported

#2 Pipeline: Not reported

#3 Pipeline: Not reported

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported

#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported

#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons: Not reported

Evacs: Not reported

Injuries: Not reported

Fatals: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Description: Discovered contaminated soil while testing.
N65 CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 LUST S102433519
SE 22628 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 HIST CORTESE
0.141 mi. LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
743 ft. Site 3 of 10 in cluster N
Actual: LUST REG 4:
749 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 1-07605

Status: Case Closed

Substance: Diesel

Substance Quantity: Not reported

Local Case No: Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported

Global ID: T0603703310

W Global ID: WO0603700090

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street: GRAND
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EDR ID Number
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CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 (Continued)

Enforcement Type: NONE
Date Leak Discovered: 7/24/1990
Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered: 12/2/1990
Date Confirmation Began: 7/25/1990
Date Leak Stopped: 7/24/1990
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Tank Test

Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: Piping
Operator:

Water System:
Well Name:
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:

Not reported

12/11/1995

10/5/1999
7/18/1996

OLD CASE# 120390-16
SKYLINE MUTUAL
Not reported

16312.051283265841249855599162
Piping

Not reported

Not reported

9/30/1991

Not reported

Not reported

3/15/1996

Not reported

Not reported

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MOBIL OIL CORP.

3700 W 190TH ST, TPT2, TORRANCE CA 90509-2929

LUST
34.0068462 / -1
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1900090-001GEN

$102433519

CASE TRANSFERRED TO LOP IN MARCH 1995; 8/10/99 2ND QTR GW MON RPT 1999

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703310

T0603703310

34.006551

-117.821229

Completed - Case Closed
07/18/1996

YR

1-07605

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

TC5539440.4s Page 122



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 (Continued)

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Not reported

T0603703310

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703310

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603703310
Other
12/11/1995
Leak Reported

T0603703310
ENFORCEMENT
07/28/2004

* No Action

T0603703310
Other
07/24/1990
Leak Discovery

T0603703310
Other
07/24/1990
Leak Stopped

T0603703310
Completed - Case Closed
07/18/1996

T0603703310
Open - Case Begin Date
07/24/1990

T0603703310
Open - Site Assessment
07/25/1990
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CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 (Continued)

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

T0603703310
Open - Site Assessment
09/30/1991

T0603703310
Open - Verification Monitoring
03/15/1996

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site

$102433519

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703311

T0603703311
34.0067222
-117.8211676

Completed - Case Closed
12/15/2015

AJL

I-07605A

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0603703311

Regional Board Caseworker

AHMAD J. LAMAA

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 West 4th Street Suite 200

Los Angeles
alamaa@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603703311

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703311
ENFORCEMENT
11/10/2015

Staff Letter

T0603703311
Other
12/11/1995
Leak Reported

T0603703311
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CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 (Continued) S102433519
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/13/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/12/2014
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/29/2015
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CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 (Continued) S102433519
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/14/2015
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/24/2007
Action: Risk Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2004
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/26/2014
Action: Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/25/2014
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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CIRCLE K STORES INC DBA CIRCLE K STORE 2211267 (Continued) S102433519
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 12/04/1995
Action: Free Product Removal
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/19/2015
Action: State Water Board Closure Order
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/08/2015
Action: Notification - Public Participation Document
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603703311
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/16/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T060